PART | Driving system Contents

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 @& CPC10/15/18N-RW9 €1 CPC10/15/18N-RW8 €2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9 1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8 D2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 @& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 E1l CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 K1 CPQD10/15/18N-RW21 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J & CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
g CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 @ CPQ10/15/18N-RW7 ¢ CPQD10/15/18N-RW7 @& CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Item Description Series No. Page
1
Fig. 1 Driving system SOCRE & ¢ G !
2
Fig. 2 Driving system Sl @l o dile 8
3
Fig. 3 Driving system ¢ °
4
. . o 10
Fig. 4 Cooling oil pipe assembly BDOId O & Kidh 2G
£EpER
2 12
Fig. 5 Drive axle( ) All models of truck
£EpER
51 16
Fig. >-1 | Wheel brake All models of truck
6 £EEH
. . 19
Fig.6 Drive axle assembly( ) All models of truck Single tyre




6-1

SHER

. . 20
Fig.6-1 Drive axle assembly( ) All models of truck Double tyre
Item Description Series No. Page
7
. Ol
Fig. 7 Clutch B00C1 & & d K 2EL 21
8
. . . Ol
Fig. 8 Transmission(clutch type)(1/2) SC0LCE @ 0 K 23
9
. . . Ol
Fig. 9 Transmission(clutch type)(2/2) SC0LCE @ 0 K 20
10
Fig. 10 | Transmission(tor-con type) BDOLG G & M B2G 81
1 DCCT5
Fig. 11 Cover control valve & inching valve(tor-con type) BR0OI3 e RIM 2 G 3
12 - @ 38
Fig. 12 Cover control valve & inching valve(tor-con type)
13
Fig. 13 Charging pump(tor-con type) JOLE eEiRe ¢ 4
14
Fig. 14 Hydraulic clutch(tor-con type) J2RLE CRILIEG O 42
15
Fig. 15 Control valve(tor-con type) @ 4
16
Fig. 16 Inching valve(tor-con type) BROLG & RioE2 G ¢ 40
17 SEER "
Fig. 17 Reduction & differential All models of truck




1
Fig.1 Driving system

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@ CPC10/15/18N-RW9
©1 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

dc CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@& CPC10/15/18N- RG26-J
0 CPC10/15/18N-RW3

dK< CPQ10/15/18N-RW17
@2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
EL CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

Ililem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 N030-110000-001 Drive axle assembly 1 70024135
2 N120-100001-000 Gasket 1 70023638
3 |GB120-85 i D030 1 20003680
10
4 GB93-87 Washer 17 20000003
5 |GB5783-86 Bl O30 17 20000004
P 519-G00 Mechanical transmission 1 O A
6
C 01l& ad
JDS18HA-G00 Mechanical transmission 1 CREL 11002085
7 N150-100002-000 el 1 70009082
N150-120000-000 Clutch 1 A © 70022895
8 C 0l& ad
N152-120000-000 Clutch 1 EL1C2 70025734




R836-120000-000

Clutch

70040755

2
Fig.2 Driving system

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

O1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 &l CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J @& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
® CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

10

Ililegn PartNo. Description Q’ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 | N030-110000-001 | py.ii e avie 1 70024135
2 | N120-100001-000 | (oqpeet 1 70022638
3 | cB120-85 Bin B8x30 1 70044715
4 | GB93-87 Ly 11 20000003
Washer
5 | GB5783-86 Bl O30 11 20000004
6 B Hydraulic  transmission 1 LLte e
YQX18HA-G00 Hydraulic  transmission 1 11001846
® 0l d
YQXD18E-G00 Hydraulic  transmission 1 M [ 11009729
YQXDIBHI-GOO | wygauic  transmission | L @ 11010269
7 | GB5783-86 M10~30 9 20000090

Bolt




10

8 | GB93-87 P | 9 20000003
8
9 | GB93-87 ), 12 | @@ 6| 20000026
10 | GB5783-86 Bolt 022 6 ® o 20000367
GB5783-86 Yy, 1818 12 | ®013 | 20003916
3
Fig.3 Driving system & CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 L CPQD10/15/18N-RW21
Item o ,
No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1| N0BO-110000-001 | 1y ande assy 1 70024135
2 YQXD18HB-G00 Hydraulic  transmission 1 11009717
8
3 | cB93-87 Washes 12 20000026
4 | oB5781-86 M8x25 12 20000367
Bolt
5 | N120-100001-000 | ooy 1 70022638
6 | GB120-85 pin B8x30 1 20003680
7 | cB93-87 10 18 20000003
Washer
8 | GB5783-86 Bolt M10x30 10 20000004
9 | GB5782-86 Bolt M10~45 6 20004296
10 | GB5785-86 Bopp 0293 2 20002030
11 | GB6170-86 Nut M10 6 20000035




4
Fig.4 Cooling oil pipe assembly

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26
& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
O®» CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

3 CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

©O1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J M CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 KL CPQD10/15/18N-RW21
@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

I,ile? PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

1 N040-110001-000 Bolt 4 70025662
14

2 JB982-77 Washer 8 20000045

20

2 Q672-20-G00 Clamp 4 11000963

4 N040-110100-000 oy 4 70025663
® 13 L=1650

5 N040-110002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 ;] CFEiﬁ Q 11000382
® 13 L=1100

6 N040-110003-W00 Rubber pipe 1 8 & E? Q 11000382
M8x16

7 GB5783-96 Bolt 8 20000107
8

8 GB93-87 Washer 8 20000026

9 N163-120002-000 Clamp 8 70021931

10




® 13 L=1800
10 N041-110002-WO00 Rubber pipe 1 © 010 OPOP 70030128
13 —
NO041-110003-WO00 | g o T 1 L=215004V 70030128
® 13 L=2100
11 | N041-110002-W00 Rubber pie 1 ©Olg @ | 70030129
@ 13 _
N041-110003-W00 | g\ pherpipe 1 L=1700¢V 70030129
> All models of truck
Fig.5 Drive axle assembly( ) 0Cels oFtr
Item . ,
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 N030-114002-001 Plug 2 70024331
2 [QU3Z1BGCO0 | vented piug 1 11010286
3 N163-110017-000 Plug 1 70002528
22
4 | JB982-77 Washer 1 20001082
20
5 | JB982-77 Washer 1 20000024
6 N163-110016-000 Plug 1 70000020
7 | N030-114001-001 Axie 1 70024330
10
8 | GB7244-87 Washer 18 20003788
9 | GB5783-86 Bofe 032 2 20000090
olt
12
10 GB93-87 Washer 12 20003754
11 N030-110004-000 Bolt 8 70024183

1




12 | N030-110001-000 Plate 1 70024180
13 | N030-110002-000 Plate 1 70024181
14 | N030-110003-000 Plate 1 70024182
il
15 | GB93-87 o 8 20000152
5 All models of truck
Fig.5 Drive axle assembly( )
Item . ,
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
& SeriesNo
16 | GB6171-86 e S 8 20000015
17 | N030-111000-G00 Left brake 1 11007812
18 | N030-112000-G00 S 1 11007813
19 | N030-110005-000 Stud 12 70024184
20 | GB6171-86 g S 12 20002071
21 | N030-110006-000 Brake drum 2 70024185
SD100x125% 12
22 | HG4-692-67 Oil seal 2 11003179
32211
23 | GB297-94 i 2 20005066
24 | N030-110007-001 Hub 2 70024186
25 | N030-110010-001 Lock nut 2 70024189
26 | N030-110011-001 Lo 2 70024190

12




6

27 | cB93-87 Wshe 4 20000054
28 | GB5783-86 M6x12 4 20000573
Bolt
SD75x105x12
29 | HG4-692-67 oil s 2 20003756
30 | HG4-692-67 o 2 70024188
5 All models of truck
Fig.5 Drive axle assembly( )
Item . ,
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
& SeriesNo
31 | NO30-L10012:001 | it shaft 2 70024191
32 | NOS0-110016-000 | Gyamp splitring 16 70001526
33 | N030-110008-000 | g 16 70001527
34 | GB6171-86 Nut M10x1 16 20000287
35 | NOS0-L10017-000 | gua piock 2 70036708
36 | NO30-110018-000 | g0 piock 2 70036709
37 | 3B81000-77 M16x1.5 1 20005154
Plug
16
38 | JB982-77 Washer 1 20000205
39 | GB6171-86 Ut M16x1.5 12 20000072
40 | cB93-87 16 12 20000178
Washer
41 | N030-110013-000 | g 12 | ngetyre | 70024192

13




R840-110001-500

12

Bolt Double tyre
42 N163-220010-000 Nut 12 70021955
43 | GB297-94 Bearin3§213 2 20005067
44 | GB1235-76 8_ring IS 2 20000891
ot All models of truck
Fig.5-1 Brake assembly
Ililec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
A | 2Q33-/UHIC Wheel brake ass’y(LH) 1
) 21233;0201-HC Wheel brake ass’y(RH) 1
1 £1288=70010G-HC Back plate 2 L.H&RH types
8 21%p3-70080G Wheel cylinder ass’y Incz(-2?9) 2
2 21233-70090G Cylinder 2
3 21233-70120G Spring 2
4 21233-70110G Cup 4
5 21233-70100G S 4
6 21233-70130G Sienic 4
[ 7| 21233-70140G Link,conneeding 4

14




8 22673-72141 Cap bleader 2 2T

9 | 22673-72131 Scew, b 188k 2 2T

10 21233-70150G Pinshoe&lining ass’y 2

e Pinshoe&lining ass’y 2 21233-70150G

12 21233-70330G Guide cable 2

Fig.55-—11 Brake assembly All models of truck
I'ilecr)n PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

13 [21233-70260G Spring&fitting ass'y 2
14 |21233-70210G Adjuster 2| Letaidthrecs
15 |[21233-70380G v 2
16 "1'21233-70360G Sprign 2 Left &right helical type
17 | 21233-70320G Spring 4
18 |21233-70350G Spring shoe 2
)| AAEETIUE Lever parking 2 LH&R.Htypes
20 |21233-70380G Strut L.H 2
21 [21233-70390G Spring 2
22 |GB21-76 Bott 08 4

15




Pin

- | GB93-76 Washal 4
23 |24433-70160G Washer.lock 2 3T
24 |24433-70170G R 2 3T
25 |[21233-70410G Plate,shoe guide 2
26 |21233-70420G Pin,shoe hold down 4
>1 All models of truck
Fig.5-1 Brake assembly
Item ..
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
27 [NGQ33-70490C Cup,shoe hold hown &
28 21233_/07Q9C Spring,shoe hold down 4
2 R 23:704506 Cover,adjusting hole 2
- WOA0-11001=000 Brake wire rope assembly left) 1
BRI G Brake wire rope assembly right) 1
31 | 21233-70400G 2

16




6
Fig.6 Drive axle assembly( )

All models of truck

Single tyre

Ililem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
& SeriesNo
1 | N163-221002000 | o 1 70024333
6.50-10-10PR
2 | cB2981-91 Tyre 1 20003103
3 | N163-221001-000 | (+cio wheel rim 1 70024332
4 | cB9457-88 Nut M12x1.5 6 20005579
5 | GB93-87 12 6 20000003
Washer
6 | N163-221005000 | 5o 6 70024334
7 | N163-221003-000 | ppo 1 70022212
8 | N163-221004-000 | \yon 1 70022213
9 | cB91-86 Pin3 2%22 12 20002057

17




6-1 All models of truck
Fig.6-1 Drive axle assembly( ) Double tyre
Item ..
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 R840-111001-500 Inside wheel rim 2 40001617
6.50-10-10PR
2 GB2981-91 Tyre 4 20003103
3 N163-221001-000 Outside whel rim 4 70024332
4 | GB9457-88 g S 12 20005579
12
5 GB93-87 Washer 12 20000003
6 N163-221005-000 Bolt 12 70024334
7 N163-221003-000 Mark 1 70022212
8 N163-221004-000 Mark 1 70022213

18




- 3.2x22

g GB91-86 Pin 12 20002057
10 R840-112100-500 Whee TSl 2 40001618
11 R840-110002-500 Ring 2 70044015
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 @K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
Fig77 Clutch @& CPC10/15/18N-RW9 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8 d CPC10/15/18N-RW3 @2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
Item .. s
No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
i SeriesNo
1 N163-610100-W00 ez 4 70022103
2 N150-120005-000 Plate 2 70022905
S N150-120003-000 Dustproof hood 1 70022903
4 N163-420100-000 S 4 70022033
5 N150-120004-000 ElEn cavEr 1 70022904
) N150-120001-000 Clutch housing 1 A G 70022901
B N152-120001-000 ety s 1 € 01L& d E1@QR | 70024626

19




R836-120001-000 | cuech housing 1 & 70040756
7 | PKD-100-G0O wir a0 100 1 11000228
8 | GBo3-87 Washor 1 20000001
9 N150-120002000 | gy sporing | - @ G & 70022902

N152-120002000 | g spporing | 1 | © OL G O @REL | 70025735
10| N150-120007-000 | g0 ving 1 70009136
11 | N150-120006-000 | moponce ork 1 70009138
12 | GB119-86 D O 3 20004429

7
Fig.7 Clutch

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

@& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RwW21
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

IILem PartNo. Description , Remarksor CodeNo.
0. Qly SeriesNo
8
13 | GB93-87 Washer 6 20000026
14 | cB5783-86 B M10x35 9 20000090
olt
10
15 | GB93-87 . 9 20000003
GB120-85 D> 2 A G & 20001835
16
N152-120003-000 | Fy el 1 | ¢ o1& a @QREL | 70025736
17 | N150-124000000 | cyureh pressureplate | L 70022913

20




18 N150-121000-000 Clutcifrel S nsalfT 70022909
19 | 9688211-G00 Releass * bearing 11001438
21 N150-122000-000 Clutch pressure plate 70022912
21 | GB5783-86 s 2 20000367
8 @ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 EI1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
o Tammsmcunopan | € SOOI AU g2 ooy i,
Ilile;n PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
. SeriesNo
s HEkalos Case,transmission L
2 | JDS25.002 Cap bearing 2
S YDS30.089 Bolt 4
4 YDS25.003 Plate,lock 4
- DSOS Air breather L
JDS30.051 G 1
J AL Switch,back-lamp L

21




7 | Q301B202-86 Seal ringl &2 >
8 | IDs30.048 Cover case L
9 | JDS30.049 Gasket,case cover !
10 | GB5783-86 Bolt g L2518 L
11 | GB93-87 WashelrO lock 1
12 | JDS30.031 Supporter,arm shaft L
13 | GB1235-76 Outing o !
14 | GB5783-86 Bott 20 2

8
Fig.8 Transmission(clutch type)(1/2)

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
E1 CPQ10/15/18N-Rw21
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

I&e: PartNo. Description Q'ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo
15 | GB93-87 Washgr,lock 2
16 | GB5783-86 ol M10x45 1
17 | GB6170-86 Nut M10 1
18 | JDS30.032 Plug 1
19 | GB1235-76 8_ring 20x2.4 1
20 | YDS30.104 Plug 1

22




21| Ibss0027 Bolt,slide 1
22 | GB1235-76 8_””9 28x3.5 1
23 | JDS30.028 Washer 1
24 | JDS30.033 RoTt )
25 | JDS30.044 i :
26 | GB308-89 Ba”lstlgloooezooe )
27 | JDS30.045 — .
B | P Lever,shift 2
29 | GB1235-76 8_ring 22x2.4 .

8
Fig.8 Transmission(clutch type)(1/2)

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RwW21
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

I .
’ilec:n PartNo. Description Q’ty [ Remarksor Clokhlie:
. SeriesNo
5x19
30 GB1099-79 Key,woodruf 2
22
31 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 2

23




9
Fig.9 Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 ¢t CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 ¢ CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

& CPC10/15/18N-RW9 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J EL CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

@2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

I'{le(;n PartNo. Description Qty | Remarksor CodeNo.
. SeriesNo
1 | JDS30.026 Collar L
2 | JDS30.025 Shaft,main drive L
3 JDS30.024 Retainer,bearing !
4 | GB1235-76 8_ring 42X35 L
5 | IDs30073 Seal,oil L
6 GB/T276-94 Deep groove bgltl)ggarings !

24




7 | B893.2-86 s !
8 | cB89s-86 Snap TG 2 2
9 | JDS30.037 Gear,innut !
10 JDS30.038 Spacer 1
11 | GBIT276-94 Desp groove el bearings | 2
, GB/T276-94 Ball bearings !

GB305-89 7R2i{179f,3t'f?rust !
13 JDS30.040 Spacer 1

9

Fig.9 Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

Ilheén PartNo. Description Q’ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
' SeriesNo
14 | GB894.1-86 35 1
i Snap ring
15 | JDS30.039 S 1
80
16 GB893.2-86 Snap ring 1
17 JDS30.003 Shaft, main 1
NJ306
18 | GB283(T-94 Bearing,roller 1

25




19 | GB894.1-86 Snangng * 2
20 | cB894.1-86 Snap TR % 2
21 | JDS30.018 Spacaer=3.0 e

22 JDS30.017 Washer,stop 2
23 JDS30.019 Retainer,bearing !
24 GB893.2-86 Snap ring 2 L
25 | GB276/T-94 Bearing,ball 0300 !
A JDS30.910 Sychro nizer ass‘y(incz,;é%%) 2
26 JDS30.010 Sleeve 2

9
Fig.9 Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RwW21
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

I’ile: PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo

27 JDS30.007 Hub,clutch 2

28 JDS30.013 Ring,block 4

29 | JDS30.011 Insert 5

30 | JDS30.012 Spring 4

él DL Gear,high speed L

26




32 | JDS30.004 Geargo )
33 | Jbsso0l4 Gear,forward 1
34| JDS30.005 Gear,reverse 1
35 | JDS30.015W Bearing,needle 2
30 | ©Bo8A6-86 Bearin g,nele<d3Ig4027 2
37 | JDss0.006 Shaft,reverse idler 1
% B30 59 BaII,s?égISOOGZOOb 1
il ke, Gear,reverse,idler 1
D e N Bearin g,nele<d3Ig4027 2
41 JDS30.009 S 1

9
Fig.9 Transmission(clutch type)(2/2)

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

@& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

@< CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
E1 CPQ10/15/18N-Rw21
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

I'Leén G, Description Q'ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
' SeriesNo

42 | IDS18.041 SeftoLtoue 1

43 | JDS30.043 —— 1

44 | JDS30.043 shim 1

45 | JDS30.043 shim 1

27




46 JDS30.042 Washer,stop L
47 | ID$30.020 p|ate,th§u§t4 !
JDS30.020 Plate,ther-)uzt4 g W
JDS30.020 Plate,th?u;t5 @)
JDS30.020 Plate,thi)u;t5 g @
48 | JDS30.021 s !
49 JDS30.075 Nut !
50 GB/T297-94 Bearing,taper r03;|262r08 !
5ill GB/T297-94 Bearing,taper rOsiﬁ??OS !
52 | JDS30.035 Gear,cluster !

9

Fig.9 Transmission( clutch type)(2/2)

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@& CPC10/15/18N-RwW9
O1 CPC10/15/18N-RW8

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

aK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
Ei CPQ10/15/18N-Rw21
@2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

Ilile: PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo

53 JDS30.034 Soper 1

>4 | GBoBIeE0 Bearin g,nelefd}fe354034 2

55 | JDS30.036 Spacer 1

20 | Jbss00z Gear,output 1

28




10

Fig.10 Transmission(tor-con type)

B CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26

H CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

B1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
M CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20

5 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

@2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10
Rl CPQD10/15/18N-RW21

i PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
No. .
SeriesNo
1 YDS30.035 1 BBld M
MNanA tAv Ann nHorr1
YDS30A.001 ~ 1 5B
2 YDS30.909 1
MNuon
3 YDS30.049 L 1
Dinn il fill
29




4 YJH265 1 Bl
TAvaiin annviaviar LY i pSe)
YJH265D . ) 1 Hé B
YIH265A . , 1 FRL
5 YDS30.906 1
Nhavain A nniman
6 YDS30.100 1
N acl At
7 YDS30.110 2
DAl+
8 YDS30.111 4
DAl+
9 | JB982-77 _ 8 6
N amhinnad canlina ainechar
10 | YDS30.103 o 3
11 YDS30.104 o 4
12 | YDS30.105 .
13 | GB5783-86 | el e 1
14 | GB5783-86 el 3
15 | GB5783-86 _ . P2 1
& CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26 & CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 4 CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
10 & CPCD10/15/18N-RW9 & CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J B2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10
Fig.10 Transmission(tor-con type) B1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8 J CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 1 CPQD10/15/18N-RW21
M CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Item . ,
[+ N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
M10x1.25%30
16 GB5783-86 Bolt 4
10
L | sk Washer spring .
B12x20
18 [ GB119-66 Pin,parallel 2

30




19 | GB1235-76 8_ring D "

20 | YDS25.001 Case,mission

21 | YDS25.002 Bearing seat

22 | YDS30.089 Bolt,bearing cap

23 | YDS25.003 Plate,lock

24 | YDSI18.025 Clutch,hydraulic

25 | YDS30.025 Shaft, idler

26 | GB/T276-94 Deep groove bglzggarings
27 | YDS30.037 Gear,idler

28 GB893.1-86 Snap ?i‘rl]g, internal

29 GB/T276-94 Deep groove bz?llz?)Zarings
30 YDS30.036 Gear output

10
Fig.10 Transmission(tor-con type)

& CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26
® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

B1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
& CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20
& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
o CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

4- CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
B2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10
51 CPQD10/15/18N-RW21

I’zle(;n PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
31 | GB893.1-86 24 1
: Snap,ring internal
6207
32 Celitas Deep groove ball bearings 1

31




33 | YDS18.003 s o 0
34 | GB/T297-94 Bearingtaper ro’o’nzrfos 1
» CBIT297-94 Bearing,taper ro?i?rfos 1
36 | YD330.023 Retainer,oil seal 1
37 | GB1235-76 8_””9 80x3.1 0
38 | 12163-82131 Sealcil 1
39 | YDS30.024 Nt bearing .
40 | YDS30.019 Shim5 =01 o
41 | YDS30.019 Shim?S =0.2 o
42 | YDS30.019 Shim5 =05 N
By Y Collapsible 1
44 | YDS30.022 Shim5 =0.1 AR
45 | YDS30.022 Shim5 =0.2 A

10
Fig.10 Transmission(tor-con type)

& CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26
& CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

BICPCD10/15/18N-RW8
M CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20
& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
J CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

4- CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
b2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10
51 CPQD10/15/18N-Rw21

Shim

I’ile: PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
' SeriesNo
46 | YDS30.022 5 =0.5 AR

32




47 | YDS30.021 Plate,bearing support !
48 GB5783-86 Bolt K 4
49 | GB93-87 Washer,locgk ¢
50 | YDS30.808 Strainer :
51 | GB1235-76 8_ring 2039 !
52 | GB1235-76 8_ring S84 !
53 GB894.1-86 Snap ring exterr?zfl !
54 | GB93-87 Washer,sp rligg °
55 | GB5786-86 Bolt M0:.26x20 0
56 | YDS30.112 Cover !
57 | GB818-85 SCreWM i 2

1
Fig.11 Cover control valve & inching

@& CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20
1 CPQD10/15/18N-RW21

@& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
™M CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

valve (tor-con type
( yPe) 01 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8 J CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 @2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10
e F"‘_""f!—“’ I’ilem PartNo. Description Q’ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
- r-l_““\m]:{ ik * SeriesNo
S 4 | l M10x 55
N .1. 5 1 | GB5783-86 Bolt 3

33




2 | GB5783-86 Boie a4 3
3 | YDS30.059 Spring 1
4 | 15583-82411a Spring 1
5 | YDS30.060 M 1
6 | YDS30.064 Plug )
7 | YDS30.062 Spring )
8 | YDS30.063 Spring >
9 | YDS30.061 . )
10 | YDS30.057 . 1
11 | GBIT1191-2000-6h8 x | )
12 | YDS30.052 - 1
13 | YDS30.050 Spring 1
14 | 200B/T982-1977 — 1
15 | YDS30.051 Cover 1

1
Fig. 11 Cover control valve& inching valve
(tor-con type)

@ CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26
@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20
1 CPQD10/15/18N-RW21
d CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

@& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
™ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

S
i 1O | 19

. L

18
5

Item
No.

PartNo.

Description

Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo

34




Iz %%0325%2'391992 8-ring e
o [ [ ;
18 | YBS5.904 Strainer 1
19 | YDS30.068 oty 1
20 | Q/301B202-86 i 98" s Ly 1
21 | YDS30.102 Plug 5
22 gh%/)'l(églg.l-ZOOO Pin,paraller 1
23 | 116H3-82361a Washer 1
24 | 15583-83362 valve body 1
25 | GBIT879.1:2000 n )
26 | GBITE78.1:2000 n )
27 | GB/T93-1987-8 Washer 8
28 | GB/T5783-86 Bope 0% %0 2
29 | GB93-87 Washer,spr?ng 5
30 | GB5783-86 Bl 2 3

1
Fig. 11 Cover control valve&inching valve
(tor-con type)

@& CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26
@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20

L CPQD10/15/18N-RW21
d CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

@& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
™ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

35




i el 51 PartNo. Description Q'ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
' No. -
SeriesNo
31 YDS30.910 Inching valve 1
32 YDS30.047 Gasket 1
33 YQX30-4005 Pipe fitting 1
34 YQXD30-4112 Cover 1
35 Q/2B285 e 6
Plug
{27
i
(43|
) | ) 1
12
Fig. 12 Cover control valve & inching valve | & CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
(tor-con type)
13 Item .
N PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
17 B 0. SeriesNo
36




1 | YDS30.066 Cover,case

2 | YDS30.033 Arm,shift

3 | GB879-86 Pin,lock o
4 | YDS30.032 Shaft,shift arm

5 | GB1099-79 Key,woggl’]lﬁ:

6 | GB1235-76 8_ring coed

7 | YDS30.068 Bolt,set

8 | Q/301B202-86 Seal rings AR
9 | YDS30.034 Plug

10 | JK208A Switch

11 | Q/301B202-86 Seal ringl e
12 | YDS30.048 Nipple

13 | YBS5.904 S

14 | GB879-86 Pin,lock e
15 | YDS30.052 Piston

12

Fig.12 Cover control valve& inching valve

(tor-con type)

& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

37




I’ile;n PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
. SeriesNo
16 | YDS30.050 Spring ;.
17 | YDS30.051 o, ;.
18 | Q/301B202-86 » rin920><28><1.5 1
19 | YDS30.102 Plug -
20 | YDS30.103 Plug ;
2 | PR Control valve 1
22 | YDS30.065 - 3
23 | GB5783-86 oft M8x35 2
24 | GB5783-86 - M8x55 5
25 | GB5783-86 - M8x50 5
26 "1WpBI3 87 Washer,loc8k 6
27 | YDS30.067 S )
28 | GB1235-76 8_””9 11x1.9 B
29 | GB5783-86 ol M10%55 .
30 | GB5783-86 ol M10x40 6

12
Fig. 12 Cover control valve&inching valve

& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

38




(tor-con type)

It ..
Ne(;n PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
31 | GB93-87 10 8
Washer,spring
32 YDS30.910 Inching valve 1
33 YDS30.047 Gasket 1
M 8x25
34 GB5783-86 Bolt 3
M 8x50
35 GB5783-86 Bolt 2
8
36 | GB93-87 Washer,spring 5

13

Fig.13 Charging pump(tor-con type)

@& CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20

@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

39

@& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
1L CPQD10/15/18N-RW21




01 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

™M CPCD10/15/18N-RwW32

D2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

I’ile(;n L Description Q'ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

1 YDS30.906 Charging pump ass’y 1
YDS30.091 o 1
2 | YDS30.002 R, ching 1
3 YDS30.102 Plug 1
4 | AH2847R sl 1
5 | GB3452.1-92 8_ring LB SEE 1
0 e Support,starter 1
RS2 Pin,p arallgl)(?;< - 1
8 0.0 Gear,drive 1
9 | YDS30.097 S—— 1
A || Ry Gear,driven 1
11 | GB5783-86 Bott 22 1
12 | GB5783-86 Bott 1
13| JBogzT7 Combined seali n98wash or 2

14

8 CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26
& CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20
& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

40

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

Rl CPQD10/15/18N-RW21




Fig.14 Hydraulic clutch(tor-con type) &lcgggé%l/ilsl/ﬁal\l&%vvssz d CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 22 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

Item PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
No. QariacNIn

| DS Hydraulic clutch ass’y(li;ﬁ)-ﬂ) L

1 YDS30.802 Shaft,input 1

2 DR Gear,forward 1

. DS Gear,reverse 1

4 YDS18.002 Plate,end 2

E YLSS0.059 Spring,return 2

6 YDS30.010 Seat,spring 2

7 | YDS30.011 Ring,thmsﬁ 2

8 | YDS30.012 Ring’thrus'f 2

B WP Piston ass’y(inc.g-—llll)) &

9 YDS30.005 e 2

10 YDS30.006 Plug 2

11 | GB308-89 B 2

12 11243-82141 Disk friction 6

13 123S3-82111 Spacer 6

14 @ CPCD/10/15/18N-RG26 @& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 & CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

41




Fig.14 Hydraulic clutch(tor-con type)

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
01 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

™ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

1 CPQD10/15/18N-RW21
2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

I'Le‘;r-] Partho. Description Q'ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo
14 | YDS30.015 Ringseal A 4
15 | YDS30.016 Ringseal B 9
16 | GB1235-76 8_””9 40x3.5 5
17 YDS30.017 Snapiring 2
ik ki Y Deep groove bgllzggarings 2
19 & “Rg” Bearin g,ne}:dgigxuxzo 2
20 GB894.1-86 e ol 40 2
21 | GB78-85 ScrewM 8x8 5
22 | Ysbisool Discshaped plate 2

Fig.15 Control valve(tor-con type)

@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

42




Item

No. PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo
A YD Control valve ass’y(incﬁ:%?)) 1
1 YDS30.053 Body,valve 1
2 | YDS3004 Selector 1
3 YDS30.055 Plug 1
4 YDS30.056 S 1
S GB308-89 Ball,stlgél3188 G200b 1
6 YDS30.057 Piston 1
7 YDS30.058 St 1
8 YDS30.059 Spring 1
&) YDS30.060 Plug 1
TOQy| GBa79-86 Pin,lock 3 1
11 | YDS30.061 spool 1
12 YDS30.062 Spring 1
13 YDS30.063 S 1
14 | YDS30.064 Plug 1

15

43




Fig.15 Control valve(tor-con type)

@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

I'Lem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo

4x40
15 | GB879-86 Pin,lock 1

16
Fig. 16

Inching valve(tor-con type)

& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
44




Item

No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 YDS30.120 Body,valve 1
2 YDS30.121 Spool 1
3 AE0687A0 Seal oil 1
4 YDS30.124 Spacer 1
(0] 23.6%2.65G
5 GB3452.1-92 O-ring 1
6 | GB893.1-86 = 1
N Snap ring, internal
7 YDS30.043 Spring 1
8 YDS30.044 Spring 1
9 YDS30.123 Plug 1
10 YDS30.122 Plunger 1
11 YQX100.092 Plug 1
12 YDS30.102 Plug 2
13 | GB893.1-86 30 1

Snap ring, internal

17

45




Fig.17 Reduction & differential

All models of truck

I'Le;n PartNo. Description Q’ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

1 | YDS25.016 Shaft, final pinion !

2 | YDS18.004 e sl o !

3 | YDS30.086 G !

4 GB/T297-94 Bearing, taper I’302||2(3?’7 2

5 | YDS30.087 Cover, bearing 2

6 | GB1235-76 8_ring75x — 2

7 | GB5783-86 Bl 0% 22 E

8 | GB93-87 Washer, sé?ing 8

9 | YDS30.090 e S 2 | 5
10 | YDS30.090 i’ 2 2 pie?:leeﬁlg
11 | YDS30.090 im 2 2 e
12 | YDS25.010 e, 1

16 | YDS25.004 Case, cross R,H L

17 | YDS25.005 Case, cross L,H L

18 | YDS25.008 Shaft, pinion 1

46




17
Fig.17 Reduction & differential

All models of truck

I&e;n e, Description Q'ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
19 | YDS25.009 Shatt, pinion 1
20 | GB119-86 . parz?llgr 28 1
21 | YDS25.011 Gear. side 2
22 | YDS25.012 Wastor )
23 | YDS25.012 Wastor 2 )
24 | YDS25.012 washor 2222 )
25 | YDS25.007 Gear, pinion 4
& V0 Washer, t{)hr:ule'?'zz'z2 4
27 | YDS25.013 ol 1
28 | GB6176-86 N 0x 12542 16
29 | YDS25.014 Vet 6
30 | GBIT276-94 Deep groove b?alzllblearings 2

47







ltem

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3

Fig. 4

Fig. 5

Fig. 6

Contents
All models of truck

Description
Seering axle( )
Seering axle( )
Seering wheel assembly
Seering cylinder
Seering device

Seering pipe device

PART

47

Seering system

Series No.

All models of truck

All models of truck

All models of truck

All models of truck

All models of truck

All models of truck

Page

48

51

53

54

55

57



1
Fig. 1

Steering axle( )

All models of trudck

Iltem
. Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
0. Series No
M10x 1.25x 30
1 GB5786-86 Bolt M10x 1.25% 30 2 20001316
10
2 GB93-87 Washer 10 2 20000003
3 N030-223000-000 2 70024218
Plate
4 N030-220005-000 S - 2 70024204
Adjusting shim
5 R840-220001-000 Shock absorption block 2 70035139
M14x 1.5x 40
6 GB5786-86 Bolt M14x 1.5 40 4 20003455
14
7 GB93-87 Washer 14 4 20000036
2007.9—
8 R840-222000-001 Steering axle body 1
R840-222000-000 . 1 —2007.9 70034598
Steering axle body
9 R840-224000-000 . . 1 70035137
Steering cy linder
10 Q701B45-NPT1/16-G00 Grease nipple 4 11010345
11 N030-220006-000 . 2 70024205
Pin shaft
12 N030-220007-000 . 2 70024206
Tie-rod bar

48




1
Fig. 1

Steering aXe( )

All models of truck

Item
. Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
2 Series No
13 GB893.2-86 . 28 4 20003997
Snap ring 28
14 GB9163-90 GELESRS |, 20003751
Bearing
15 N030-220008-000 . 2 70024207
Tie-rod bar
M14x 1.5
16 GB9459-88 Nut M1dx 15 4 20003460
3.2x 40
17 GB91-86 Pin 3.2x 40 4 20005313
18 N030-220006-000 . 2 70024205
Pin shaft
FB60x 90x% 8
19 GB13871-92 Oil seal 2 20003450
20 GB297-94 3.0208 2 20003738
Bearing
21 N030-220010-000 Bolt 12 70024209
22 N030-220012-001 Hub 2 2004.11— 70024211
N030-220012-000 2 —2004.11
Hub
23 N030-220009-000 Nut 12 70024208
24 N030-221000-000 2 70024216

Seeringwheel assembly

49




1
Fig. 1

Steering aXe( )

All models of truck

Item
. Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
0 Series No
25 GB297-94 3.0305 2 20003737
Bearing
26 N030-220015-000 2 70024214
Lock nut
27 N030-220016-000 2 70024215
Washer
28 N030-220013-000 2 70024215
Gasket
29 N030-220014-000 2 70024213
End cover
6
30 GB93-87 Washer 6 16 20000054
M6x 12
31 GB5783-86 Bolt M6x 12 16 20000573
32 R840-220002-000 2 2007.9—
Cover
N030-220018-000 2 —2007.9 70025792
Cover
33 R960-220101-000 2 70034597
Connector
@] P11
34 JISB2401-P11-G00 O-ring 2 11007272

50




2

Fig.2 Steering aXe( )

All models of trudk

Iltem
Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
No. Series No
1 Q701B45-NPT1/8-G00 . 4 11010346
Grease nipple
2 N030-220021-000 - 6 70023390
Oil seal
3 JB/T7918-95 K2.53230 4 2007.9—
Bearing
GB12764-91 A }.(2530 4 —2007.9 20003731
Bearing
4 GB4663-94 81205 2 20003739
Bearing
5 N030-220003-000 2 70024202
Dustproof bush
6 NO030-220002-000 Pin 2 70024201
7 N030-220011-000 S - 2 70024210
Adjusting shim
8 N030-220004-000 . 1 70024203
Left steering knuckle
9 N030-220017-000 . . 1 70026946
Right steering knuckle
10
10 GB93-87 Washer 10 2 2006.12— 20000003
M10x 1.25
GB6171-86 Nut M10x 1.25 2 —2006.12 20001314
11 N163-220027-000 2 2006.12— 70047621

Bolt

51




2

Fig.2 Steering aXe( )

All models of trudk

Item

. Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
0 Series No
N163-220018-000 2 —2006.12 70021963
Screw
6
12 GB93-87 Washer 6 2 20000054
M6x 12
13 GB5783-86 Bolt M6x 12 6 20000573
14 R840-220002-000 2 2007.9—
Plate
N030-220018-000 2 —2007.9 70025792
Plate
15 R840-220005-000 . 2 2007.9—
Seal ring
16 R840-220003-000 2 2007.9—
Sleeve
17 R840-220004-000 2 2007.9—
Sleeve

52




3
Fig.3 Steering wheel assembly

All models of trudk

Item
. Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
0 Series No
1 N030-221002-000 . . 1 70024333
Inside wheel rim
2 GB2981-91 5.00-6-10PR 1 20003103
Tyre
3 N030-221001-000 Outside wheel rim 1 70024332
M10x 1.5
4 GB9457-88 Nut M10x 15 6 20005555
10
5 GB93-87 Washer 10 6 20000001
6 N030-221003-000 Bolt 6 70024334
7 N163-221003-000 1 70022212
Mark
8 N163-221004-000 1 70022213
Mark
2.5x 20
9 GB91-86 Pin 2.5x 20 6 20004243

53




4
Fig. 4

Steering cylinder

All models of trudk

Item
Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
No. Series No
1 N030-224001-WO00 . 2 70024343
Snap ring
2 AR2342E5-G00 DKB .d40 2 11007809
Dustproof ring
3 FU0497K0-G00 C 2 11007646
Seal ring
4 R840-224001-W00 Guide bush 2 70044743
(0] 65x 3.1
5 GB1235-76 O-ring 65% 3.1 2 20005330
O 60x 3.5
6 GB1235-76 O-ring 60 3.5 2 20005331
7 R840-224100-000 Cylinder body 1 70035138
8 | PT0200600-TN46NA-GOO RingD60 1 11010219
9 N030-224100-W00 . 1 70024344
Piston rod assembly
28
10 GB893.1-86 Snap ring 2 20004945
11 GB9163-90 kiR 2 20003751
Bearing
12 SF-1-4025-G00 s 2 11010218
Bush




5
Fig. 5

Steering device

All models of trudk

Item
. Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
2 Series No
1 N163-211000-000 Steeringwheel assembly 1 70021940
M16x 1.5
2 GB6173-86 Nut M16x 15 1 20000880
16
3 GB93-87 Washer 16 1 20000178
M10x 35
4 GB5783-86 Bolt M10x 35 4 20000090
10
5 GB93-87 Washer 10 8 20000003
M10
6 GB6184-86 Nut M10 2 20005033
7 N163-213001-000 Washer 4 70022206
8 N163-213300-000 . 1 70002209
Right clamp assembly
9 N163-213200-000 1 70022208
Bracket
10 N163-213100-000 1 70022207
Left clamp assembly
11 N163-210006-000 Bolt 4 70021938
12 N163-210004-000 2 70021936
Washer
13 N163-210005-000 1 70021937
Sleeve

55




5
Fig. 5

Steering device

All models of trudk

Item
. Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
2 Series No
14 N163-215000-001 1 2007.9— 70049707
Handle
N163-215000-000 Handle 1 —2007.9 70021943
15 N163-210003-000 Bolt 1 70021935
16 N163-210001-000 1 11007204
Sleeve
17 N163-210002-000 1 11007205
Sleeve
18 N163-212000-001 . . . 1 2004.2— 70029884
Steering pipe device
N163-212000-000 . . . 1 —2004.2 70030026
Steering pipe device
19 GB5786-86 MI10x 1.25x20 |, 20000678
Bolt
20 BZZ1-E63BA-G00 . 1 11009910
Orbitrol
21 N163-210007-000 1 70036034
Sleeve
22 N163-214000-000 . 2 2007.1— 70047608
Pipe connector
N163-611800-000 . 2 —2007.1 70022373
Pipe connector
23 N163-216000-000 2 70021944

Pipe connector

56




6
Fig. 6

Steering pipe akvice

All models of trudk

Item

. Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Code No.
g 0. Series No
v 1 50W-423003A . 1 70048102
Conductive cover
2 N163-212006-000 1 70048346
Sleeve
3 N163-212005-000 Steering shaft 1 70048343
4 GB894.1-86 . 20 1 20001852
Snap ring 20
5 N163-212300-000 . . 1 70048344
Steering pipe assembly
6 50W-423005A 1 70048104
Sleeve
7 GB/T276-94 6.1904 1 20001853
Bearing
M3x 8
g 8 GB71-85 Screw M3x 8 2 20005836
M5x 8
5 9 GB73-85 Screw M5x 8 2 20002085
10 N163-212007-W00 1 70048347
3 Sleeve
1 GB9328-88 QFR1x 1.0 1 20000435
Line
12 DJ3011A-4-11-G00 Plug 1 11011358
13 DJ211-4B-G00 1 11011357
Plug

57







PART IIl Power system

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 & CPC10/15/18N-RW9 €1 CPC10/15/18N-RW8
€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10 @® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9 [@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW8 » CPCD10/15/18N-RW10
ad
CPQD10/15/18N-RW 20
& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-) @i CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J d CPC10/15/18N-RW3 3@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW7 @& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7 gy CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 K1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21 L CPQD10/15/18N-RW21

I tem Description Series No. Page
: & B 6 o 62
Fig.1 | Drive system
2
. 63
Fig.2 | Drive system ¢ a@e oinz
3
. 64
Fig.3 | Drive system = B O
4
. 65
Fig.4 | Drive system o 9
5
Fig.5 | Drive system o 66
6
. 67
Fig.6 | Drive system =
‘ B & ®l &K O 68
Fig.7 | Air intake system
8
Fig.8 | Air intake system e 09

58




Item Description Series No. Page
Fig-g 9 Air intake system ™ 70
10
Fig.10 Air intake system 71
Fig-l 111 Exhaust system & B & o --2008.2 72
Fig-l 11111 Exhaust system &b ol 2008.2- 73
Fig-l 11122 Exhaust system & 2008.2-- 74
Fig.12|.22 Exhaust system € Aed® D2 75
Fig-l 133 Exhaust system ® K 8Kl 6
Fig.1144 Exhaust system ®d "
Fig.1155 Exhaust system 8o 78
Fig.1166 Exhaust system ol 79
Fig-li7 Cooling system & & G o 80

59




Item Description Series No. Page
Fi9-1188 Cooling system Caee nzoed 82
Fi9-1199 Cooling system B Kl 8Kkbo 85
Fig. 58 Cooling system v 87
Fig.i Fule system @A B G ¢ 89
Fig.gg Fule system € AER® MmO %
Fig-gg Fule system © K ekl 92
Fig-gj Fule system ®b 93
Fig. gg Fule system v 2
Fig_§2 Engine  mourt @B C AR®MIR G & -2007.12 95
Figégj S @& B & 2008.01- o7
Figégiﬁ Engine  mourt & 2008.01-- %8
Figég:§ Engine _mount € C1C2® MID®  2008.01-- 99

60




Item Description Series No. Page

27

-2007.12 100

Fig.27 Engine mount © ELBIR

27-1

2008.01-- 102

Fig.27-1 | Engine mount A e

28
. . ®©d -2007.12 103
Fig.28 Engine mount

28-1
. . ®©® 2008.01-- 104
Fig.28-1 | Engine mount

29
. . Bb -2007.12 105
Fig.29 Engine mount

29-1 Bb  2008.01 107
Fig.29-1 | Engine mount '

30
. . 108
Fig.30 Engine  mount

61




@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
@ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

1
Fig.1 Drive system

I’Elegw PartNo. Description Qty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 | N030-310000-000 Air intake system 1 70024138
2 NB4SSBPGAAGOD | oo oo 1 -2008.1 11001847
NB4GSBPG-4B-G00 | [ieco) o e 1 2008.1-
N030-330000-000 Cooling system 1 A 70024140
3 | N040-330000-000 Cooling systen 1 B 70024454
R839-330000-000 Cooling system 1 )
N030-320000-002 Exfheust system 1 | @B | 70024139
4 | N030-320000-003 S N— 1 05
R839-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 &
5 | N840-340000-000 Fuel system 1 70035088
N030-350000-000 Engine mount 1 200741 70024142
6 | R830-350000-000 Engine mount 1 200711~
R839-350000-000 Engine mount 1 G

62




2
Fig.2 Drive system

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8
C2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
@1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

I’Elegw PartNo. Description Qty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N041-310000-000 Air intake system 1 70030142
C240PKJ-20-G0O Diesel engine 1 C O 11002162
2 C240PKJ-17-G00 Diesel engine 1 (@)} 11008472
C240PKJ-30-G00 Diesel engine 1 o
N031-330000-000 Coolingsystem 1 S&% 70030773
3 R831-330000-000 Coolingsyster 1 zg(%‘ff__
N041-330000-000 Cooling system 1 -2([)!(?]6]312;) 70030131
R841-330000-000 Cooling system 1 ;(%'ff 70044717
\ N041-320000-002 Exhaust system 1 70036741
R841-32000-000 Exhaust system 1 70044732
N041-350000-000 Engine mount 1 70030144
5 R841-350000-000 Engine mount 1 --2008.1 20021162
R841-350000-001 Engine mount 1 2008.1-- 20035773
6 R841-340000-000 Fuel systen 1 20014546

63




& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20

¢ CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20

B1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

ILE(;“ PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
H20- -G00 Petrol engine 1 & & 11002136
1
K21 Petrol engine 1 A
) N042-310000-000 Aiir intake system 1 & T 70026928
R845-310000-000 Aiir intake system 1 E1EL
N032-330000-000 Cooling system 1 & 70030698
5 N042-330000-000 Cooling system 1 & 70026918
R835-330000-000 Cooling system 1 E1l
R845-330000-000 Cooling system 1 19}
4 N042-320000-002 Engine system 1 70026942
: N042-350000-000 Engine mount 1 --2008.1 70026931
R842-350000-000 Engine mount 1 2008.1--
6 R842-340000-000 Fuel system 1 70035845




4
Fig.4 Drive system

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

G CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

Iltle? PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 R843-310000-000 Air intake system 1 70040147
2 A2300-G00 Diesel engine 1 11010478
. R833-330000-000 Cooling system 1 d
R843-330000-000 Cooling system 1 70040142
4 R843-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 70040157
- R843-350000-000 Engine mount 1 --2008.1 20014548
R843-350000-001 Engine mount 1 2008.1-- 20035747
6 R841-340000-000 Fuel system 1 70035958
7 R843-300001-000 Sk 1 70040164
8 GB93-87 Washe? 4 20000026
9 | GB5782-86 Bt O 4
10 F400-28-52—7—G00 Fan assembly 1 11010844

65




5
Figs Drive system

dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
G CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

I"ile;n PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

1 WF491GP-000-G00 Petrol engine 1 11009954

2 R846-310000-000 Air intake system 1 70039310

. R846-330000-000 Cooling system 1 ad 70039300

R836-330000-000 Cooling system 1 & 70040760

4 R846-320000-000 Exhaust system 1 70039306

g R846-350000-000 Engine mout 1 --2008.1 70039291
R846-350000-001 Engine mout 1 2008.1--

6 R966-340000-000 Fuel system 1 70036921

7 | GBT276-94 B earingooz-zz 1 20000073

66




6
Fig.6

Power

system

MCPCD10/15/18N-RW32

Fuel system

Iltlegw PartNo. Description Qty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

1 4TNE92-HRJ-G0O , , 1

Diesel engine
2 R9621-310000-000 i 1

Air inlet system
3 R844-330000-000 : 1

cooling system
4 R844-320000-000 Exhaust system 1
5 R844-350000-000 . 1

Engine support

6 R844-340000-000

67




7
Fig.7 Air intake system

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26

@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26

@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J ¢ CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
Item . .
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 N030-311000-000 e 1 70024221
n 76 A @B
2 Q676-76-G00 Clamp 3 S 11010626
Q672-65-G00 e 2 & d
Clamp
A B
. 3 N030-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 S 70024220
R846-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 K 70039311
4 N163-310001-000 Aiir intake pipe 1 70021971
5 | GB5783-86 b el 2 20000107
Bolt
8
6 GB93-87 Washer 2 20000026
8
7 GB97.1-85 Washer 2 20000034

68




8
Fig.8 Air intake system

© CPC10/15/18N-RW9

CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

B CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20

CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

@ CPC10/15/18N-RW8

(4 CPC10/15/18N-RW10 D
@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8 m» CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 B
CPQ10/15/18N-RW20E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

1 CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21 ¢ CPC10/15/18N-RW3 &

ILE? PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 | N042-311000-000 Y. 1 70036929
: Q676-76-G00 Blamp 76 3 11002026
Q672-65-G00 Clamp i 2 d d W0000493
N042-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 & F 70026038
RGPS 0 Engine air intake pipe 1 E1rL
3 | R843-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 d g 70040148
N041-310001-000 Engine air intake pipe 1 g% 70030143
4 | GB5783-86 Bott 228 2 20000107
5 | GB93-87 Washer 2 20000026
6 | GB97.1-85 Washor 2 20000034
7 | N163-310001-000 Air intale pipe 1 70021971

69




9
Fig.9

Air inlet system

M CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

I’Elegw PartNo. Description Qty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
M8x 16
1 4
GB5783-86 Bolt M8x 16 2
2 GB93-87 6 4
Washer 6
3 GB97.1-85 6 2
' Washer 6
4 R9621-310002-000 . 1
Shim
5 R9621-310002-000 . . 1
Air inlet pipe
75
6 Q672-75-G00 Clamp 2
7 N163-311000-000 . 1
Air cleaner
8 R9621-310001-000 Air inlet pipe to 1
engine
60
9 Q672-60-G00 Clamp 1
10 N163-310001-000 . . 1
Air inlet pipe

70




M8x 20
11 GB5783-86 Bolt M8x 20 2
10 ALL
Fig. 10 Air intake system
Remarks
ltem
Part No. Description Q'ty or Series Code
No. No.
No
1 N163-830006-500 1
Cover
2 R960-830001-510 Right pillar assembly 1
3 R960-830003-510 . 1
Pipe
4 R960-830004-500 1
z KAL2-GOO Air cleaner e

71




11
Fig.11  Exhaust system

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26

@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

--2008.02

Item .. s

No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 | N030-320001-000 Exhaust pipe gasket 1 70012430
2 | N030-321000-001 Exhaust pipe 1 70024225
3 | QY125-32300-000 - 2 70027096
8
4 | cB93-87 . 4 20000026
5 | GB5786-86 Bolt M8x1x20 4 20003709
6 | cB5783-86 M8x65 2 20003709
Bolt
8

7 | GB96-85 . 4 20001284

5 N030-320003-001 M uffler left bracket 1
N030-320003-002 T et 1 70024224
9 | N163-320100-000 Ringlike shock pad 4 70036076
10 | GB1337-77 N MB 2 20000877

ut

. N030-322000-001 M uffler assembly 1 70024226
N030-322000-002 M uffler assembly 1 70043776
12 | N030-320002-001 M uffler right bracket 1 70036615

72




N030-320002-002

M uffler right bracket

70044733

1 —1
Fig.11 —1 Exhaust system

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26

@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26

73

2008.02--




@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

11—2
Fig.11—2 Exhaust system
2008.2--
Item . .
No PartNo. Description Q’'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N030-320001-000 Exhaust pipe gasket 1 70012430
2 N030-322000-003 M uffler assembly 1
3 | GB5783-86 M8x65 2 20003709
Bolt
M8
4 GB1337-77 N 2 20000877
ut
8
5 GB96-85 Washer 4 20001284
6 N163-320100-000 4 70036076

Ringlike shock pad




12
Fig.12 Exhaust system

OCCPC10/15/18N-RW9
C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8

C2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

DCPCD10/15/18N-RW9
1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

m»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

I’Elem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
o SeriesNo
1 N041-321000-001 Muffler assembly 1 —20069 70030152
R841-321000-000 M uffler assembly 1 2006.9-- 70044734
2 | GB1337-77 M8 2 20000877
Nut
3 | N163-320100-000 Ringlike shock pad 4 70036076
4 | cB5786-86 M8x1x20 4 20003742
Bolt
8
5 | GB93-87 Washor 4 20000026
6 N030-320002-001 Mufflerright bracket 2 70036615
N030-320002-002 Muffler rght bracket 2 70044733
8
7 | cB96-85 Washer 4 20001284
8 | GB5783-86 M8x65 2 20003709
Bolt
3 1.75
9 | N121-320001-000 Casker 1 70026308

75




13
Fig. 13 Exhaust system

@& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20

& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20

E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

I’tlem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
. N042-321000-001 M uffler assembly 1 —20065 70026359
N042-321000-002 M uffler assembly 1 2006.5-- 70043775
2 GB1337-77 M8 2 20000877
Nut
3 N163-320100-000 Ringlike shock pad 4 70036076
4 | GB5786-86 b 4 20003742
Bolt
8
5 GB93-87 Washer 6 20000026
. N030-320002-001 M uffler right bracket 2 --2006.5 70036615
N030-320002-002 M uffler right bracket 2 2006.5-- 70044733
8
7 GB96-85 Washer 4 2001284
8 | GB5783-86 Bott > 2 20003709

76




M8

9 | GB6170-86 Nut 2 20000031
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
. & Q CPCD10/15/18N-RW3
Fig. 14 Exhaust system
Item . s
NoO PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

1 | R843-321000-000 e 1 70040159
2 | GB1337-88 M8 2 20000877

Nut
3 | N163-320100-000 Ringlike shock pad 4 70036076
4 | GB5786-86 Bott 220 4 20003742

olt

8
5 | GB93-87 D 5 20000026
6 | N030-320002-002 Muffler right bracket 2 70036615
] 8

7 | GB96-85 Washer 4 20001284
8 | cB5783-86 Bt 2 2 20003709

olt
9 | cB5783-86 Bl 2 2 20000367

olt

5 1.75

10 | R843-320001-000 Seal gusket 1 70040158

77




15
Fig.15 Exhaust system

adK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
G CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

I’t\lem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
o SeriesNo
1 | R846-321000-000 T 1 70039307
2 | GB1337-88 M8 2 70035228
Nut
3 | N163-320100-000 Ringlike dampener 4 70036076
4 | GB5786-86 Bott 220 4 20003742
olt
8
5 | GB93-87 D 4 20000026
6 | N030-320002-002 - 2 70044733
] 8
7 | GB96-85 Washer 4 20001284
8 | cB5783-86 Bt 2 2 20003709
olt
9 | R846-322000-000 Exhaust pipe 1 70039553
10 | QY125-323000-000 Clamp 2 70027096
11 | R966-322000-G00 - 3 11010267

78




12 R966-320001-000 Seal gasket 1 70039227
13 R966-320002-000 Exhaust pipe 1 70039228
16 MCPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Fig.16 Exhaust system
Item . s
NoO PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 R568-320002-000 . 1
Shim
2 R844-321000-000 Muffler assembly 1
3 N030-320002-002 Rightsuport 2
4 GB93-87 & 4
Washer
5 GB5786-86 MBX1X20 4
Bolt
6 GB5783-86 M8 X65 2
Bolt
7 GB96-85 < 4
Waher
8 N163-320100-000 4
) Rubber shim

79




M8

9 GB1337-77 Nut 2
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 & CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
. 17 . @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26
Fig.17 Cooling system
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
Item . s
NoO PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
A &
N030-331000-000 Radiator assembly 1 -2006.5 70024233
A &
N030-334000-000 Radiator assembly 1 2006.6-- 70043520
1
@ i
N040-331000-000 Radiator assembly 1 --2006.5 70024459
@B H
N040-334000-000 Radiator assembly L 2006.6-- IR 2
, N163-333000-000 Edlbia 4 -2007.6 70021986
N163-333000-001 S 4 2007.6- 70048979
3 N030-330100-000 Water box left brake 1 (] 70024231

80




4 | N030-330200-000 Water box right brake 1 © 70024232
6
5 | GB96-85 Wasl 8 20000055
6
6 | GB93-87 —— 8 20000054
7 | cB5782-86 M6330 4 20000047
Bolt
8 | cB5783-86 Bolt M8x20 2 © 20000048
@\ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 M CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
= _ @& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26
Fig.17 Cooling system
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
Item . .
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
g SeriesNo
8
9 | GB93-87 U 2 © 20000026
45
10 | Q672-45-G00 Clamp 4 11000953
11 | N030-330002-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1 70024230
12 | N030-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 70024228
13 | N030-330003-000 Seal strip 1 70024457
14 | N030-332000-000 1 70024234
Fan shroud assembly
15 | GB5783-86 M6x16 4 20000240
Bolt
ﬂ
e
{ o1




18
Fig.18 Cooling system

OCCPC10/15/18N-RW9
C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8
c2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

DCPCD10/15/18N-RW9
@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
m»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

®CPC10/15/18N-RW3
&®CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

I"ilem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.

0. SeriesNo

21710 40K01
1 N163-330100-G00 Expansion water box 1 11007215
_ 6
2 GB96-85 Washer 10 20000055
6
3 GB93-87 Washer 10 20000054
4 | GB5783-86 Mex16 6 20003405
Bolt
_ K @ 8x@ 12

5 N041-330001-W00 Rubber pipe 1 70030137

(0 (W [(@2))
6 N031-331000-000 Radiator assembly 1 >006.11 70030774

(o (W [(@2))
N031-334000-000 Radiator assembly 1 200611 70043757

(9]0)190)20)}
N041-331000-000 Radiator assembly 1 P 70030133

—
@ 82
" q Ty,




0)0)[0)70)

N041-334000-000 Radiator assembly 1 2006.11- e
7 | Q672-45-G00 Clamp 45 4 0O | 12000053
Q672-45-G00 Clamp 4 2 ®d
©CPC10/15/18N-RW9 @1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
. 18 . C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8 ®CPC10/15/18N-RW3
Fig.18 Cooling system
DCPCD10/15/18N-RW9 ®CPCD10/15/18N-RW3
ILem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
oC1@2
8 N041-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 0 DIm? 70030132
-2006.10
oa@
- N841-330002-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 O DI 70044718
| 2006.11~
y R-'_
R843-330002-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 0Y0)) 70040143
& 9 N163-333000-000 Cushion 4 --2007.6 70021986
o —
-1 ,, 1: f' = N163-333000-001 Cushion 4 2007.6-- 70021986
M 6x30
ﬁ 10 | GB5782-86 Bolt 4 20000047
; .\ . —
% 83




11 | NO30-330003-000 Seal strip 1 70024457
ca@
N041-332000-000 Fan shroud assembly 1 0 DI 70030134
-2006.11
12
cCi@
R841-332000-000 Fan shroud assembly 1 O DIm2 70044720
2006.11~
©CPC10/15/18N-RW9 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
. 18 . C1CPC10/15/28N-RW8 ®CPC10/15/18N-RW3
Fig.18 Cooling system
DCPCD10/15/18N-RW9 ®CPCD10/15/18N-RW3
Item .o .
NoO PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
R843-332000-000 Fan shroud assembly 1 d d 70040144
M8x20
13 | GB5783-86 Bolt 2 20000048
8
14 | GB93-87 Washer 2 20000026
15 | NO030-330100-000 il B e 1 70024231
16 | N030-330200-000 Water box right bracket 1 70024232
cCi@
17 | NO041-330002-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1 D DI 70030136
-2006.11
ca@
R841-330001-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1 o DIm 70044722
2006.11-
A N843-330001-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1 d d 70040146
f.'x_ .
84




18

Q672-12-G00

12
Clamp

oa@
oD

Q672-38-G00

38
Clamp

d d

19
Fig.19 Cooling system

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20

E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

FLCPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

12

I"ilem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
21710 40K01
1 N163-330100-G00 Expansion water box 1 11007215
6
2 GB96-85 e 10 20000055
6
3 GB93-87 Washer 10 20000054
4 | GB5783-86 Bott Ot 6 20003405
olt
5 N030-331000-000 . 1 K 70024233
Radiator assembly --2006.5
N030-334000-000 1 & 70043520
Radiator assembly 2006.5--
N030-334000-000 Radiator assembly 1 E1l 70043520
N040-331000-000 1 a- 70024459
Radiator assembly --2006.5
N040-334000-000 1 & 70042942
Radiator assembly 2006.5--

85




Rubber pipe for inlet

N040-334000-000 Radiator assembly 1 3] 70042942
6 | N042-330001-W00 Rubberpig’esxq’ 12 1 70026036
7 | Q672-45-Goo Clamp 4 4 11000953
8 | N042-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 E & 70026036

R845-330001-000 Rubber pipe for inlet 1 EIrRL

R966-330001-000 1 & A 70036915

19
Fig.19 Cooling system

@& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20

E1CPQ10/15/18N-RwW21

F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
G CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

I’tle;n PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
9 N163-333000-000 Fudhin 4 --2007.6 70021986
N163-333000-001 Euelian 4 2007.6--
10 | GB5782-86 Bl 0 4 20000047
11 N030-330003-000 Seal strip 1 70024457
12 N042-332000-000 Fan shroud assembly 1 & T 70026262
R845-332000-000 Fan shroud assembly 1 E1rE1
R846-332000-000 Fan shroud assembly 1 &K A 90039301
13 N042-330002-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1 & O 70026138
FenseiLiz Rubber pipe for outlet 1 E1R1
86




R846-330001-000 Rubber pipe for outlet 1 &« 70039305
14 | GB5783-86 | g 2 20000048
Bolt
8
15 GB93-87 Washer 2 20000026
16 | N030-330100-000 Water box left bracket 1 70024231
17 | N030-330200-000 Water box right bracket 1 70024232
12
18 Q672-12-G00 Clamp 1
20 o™ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Fig20 Cooling system
Item .
No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
42
1 72-42-
Q6 GO0 Clamp 3
2 R844-330001-000 Rubber pipe for 1
inlet
3 R844-332000-000 Fan shroud assembly L
4 N150-330003-00 1
e Rt maRilng=000 Radiator assembly L
6 Q672-12-G00 12 1
7 R844-330001-00 @8 @12 |
Rubber pipe

87




8 N163-330100-G00 < 2170 1
Expansion water box
M16x 16
9 GB5783-86 Bolt 6
6
10 GB93-87 10
washer
6
11 GB96-85 10
washer
12 4
N163-333000-001 Cushion
20 ™ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Fig20 Cooling system
Item . ,
No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
GB5783-86 M16x 30
& Bolt .
14 0672-45-G00 42
1
Clamp
15 REVESSINOZOY | e pipe for 1

outlet

88




21
Fig.21 Fuel system

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26

@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26

& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

I’tlem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
% SeriesNo
i i @ 8x@ 16.5
1 N030-340003-W00 Rubber pipe 1 70024237
16
2 Q672-16-G00 Clamp 4 11000182
3 | GB5783-86 M6=16 6 20000240
Bolt
_ X @ 8xp 16.5
4 N030-340002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 70024236
5 N163-341000-G00 Cover of fuel case 1 11007320
6
6 JB982-77 Washer 6 20003463
7 N163-340002-000 Ring magnetic iron 1 11001145
24
8 JB982-77 Washer 1 20003463

89




Pad

9 N163-340008-000 Plug 1 70021994
10 R960-341000-000 Covellot fuel OB 1 70033753
11 N163-700007-000 1 70023011

22
Fig.22 Fuel system

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8

C2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
Q1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
m»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
G CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

I’tlem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
! SIS G 00 Diesel Filter assembly 1 LOOZIES
2 R531-340002-000 S 1 70035865
3 N163-341000-G00 Cover of fuel case 1 11007320
4 N163-340002-000 Ring magnetic iron 1 11001145
5 | Q672-18-G0O Clamp 18 4 11000357
_ J @ 8x@ 16.5
6 R841-340002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 70035960
) X @ 6x@ 13.5
7 R841-340003-W00 Rubber pipe 1 70035961
8 | Q672-16-G00 Clamp 1 2 11000182
_ K @ 8xp 16.5
9 R841-340001-W00 Rubber pipe 1 70035959

90




M6x16

10 | GB5783-86 Bolt 6 20000240
11 | JB982-77 sl 6 20003463
12 | R963-341000-000 cover of MReace 1 70035478
13 | JB982-77 s 1 20003463
14 | N163-340008-000 0 1 70021994

22
Fig.22 Fuel system

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8

C2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
@1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
rCPCD10/15/18N-RW10

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
G CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

I’Elecr)n PartNo. Description Qty Remarksor CodeNo.
’ SeriesNo
15 | N163-700007-000 Pad 1 70023011
16 | GB5783-86 ez 4 20000048
Bolt
" 8
17 GB93-87 Washer 4 20000026

91




23
Fig.23 Fuel system

@& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20

& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20

E1CPQ10/15/18N-RwW21

F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

I’tlem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
: . @ 8x@ 16.5
1 N041-340002-W00 Rubber pipe 1 70030140
16
2 Q672-16-G00 Clamp 2 11000182
3 | GB5783-86 M6=16 6 20000240
Bolt
6
4 JB982-77 Washer 6 20003463
5 R964-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1 70035846
6 N163-700007-000 pad 1 70023011
7 N163-341000-G00 e . 1 11007320
8 N163-340002-000 Ring magnetic iron 1 11001145
9 N163-340008-000 Plug 1 70021994

92




24

10 | JB9s2-77 Washer 1 20003463
@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
. 24 ¢ CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
Fig.24 Fuel system
Item . s
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 | R966-341000-G00 N — 1 11009955
2 | R966-340002-000 Clamp 1 70036926
3 | GB5786-86 - M8x25 1 20003579
4 | cB93-87 Washfr 1 20000026
5 | Q672-18-G0O Clamp 18 6 70037433
6 | R966-340004-W00 ¢ 6x 135 1 70036923
Rubber hose
7 | R966-340003-W00 @ 6x@ 135 | 70036922
Rubber hose
8 | GB5783-86 Bolt M6x16 6 20000240
_ K @ 6x@p 13.5
9 | R966-340005-W00 S 1 70036924

93




10 N163-341000-G00 Cover of fuel case 1 11007320
25 & CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Fig.25  Fule system
Item L. ,
N PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 N163-340008-000 1
2 JB982-77 — 1
washer
3 N163-700007-000 1
washer
4 JB982-77 6 6
washer
5 GB5783-86 MEX16 6
Bolt
6 R960-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1

94




7 R844-340002-W00 @ & 1

Rubber pipe
®8

8 R844-340001-W00 : 1
Rubber pipe

9 YD-206-18-G00 1

Fuel separator
10 198072-04320-G00 1
Support
11 GB5783-86 MBX15 1
Bolt

26
Fig.26 Engine mount

B CPC10/15/18N-RG26

BCPCD10/15/18N-RG26

OCPC10/15/18N-RW9

Cz2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
DCPCD10/15/18N-RW9
@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
BCPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8 ©2CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 --2007.12
Item .. s
No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
M14

1 GB6184-86 Nut 2 20005357
2 N163-350005-000 Washer 2 70022001
N030-350200-000 Engine left bracket 1 A46GH 70024240

oa@
. N041-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1 B DIIR 2006 10 70030145

oa@
R841-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1 O DI 70044724

2006.10--2008.01

95




4 | N163-350004-000 St 2 70022000
5 | GB5786-86 B M16x1.5x60 4 20003820
olt
16
6 | GB93-87 Washer 4 20000178
7 | N163-350002-000 Washer 4 70021998
8 | N163-350008-000 s 2 70024574
M 14x110
9 | GB5782-86 Bolt 2 70005485
10 | N163-350006-000 Washer 4 70022002
@ CPC1U01¥18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG2% C©CPCI10/15A8N-R\VO  CICPC10/15/18N-RW8
26 C2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10 BCPCD10/15/18N-RW9 [©1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
Fig.26 Engine mount E2CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-) i CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J
--2007.12
Item . .
No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
11 | N163-350003-000 Cushion 4 70021999
12 | N030-350001-000 St o T 2 70024238
13 | GB5783-86 Bolt M10x40 9 AB GG | 20000329
M 10x1.25%40 oCc1@
13 | GB5786-86 Bolt 2 D01 20001860

96




10
14 GB93-87 e 9 20000003
N030-350100-000 Engine right bracket 1 AB G 70024239
(o[ @[]
15 N041-350200-000 Engine right bracket 1 O D12 70030148
--2006.10
oa@
R841-350200-000 Engine right bracket 1 O DI 70044727
2006.10--
: M 10x1.25%30 oa@
16 GB5786-86 Bolt 6 D0 20001316
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
9= @& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26
Fig.26—1 Engine mount
&1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J 2008.01--
Item . .
No PartNo. Description Q’'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 R830-350001-000 mount plate 1
2 N163-350002-000 Washer 4
16
. GB93-87 Wiasher 16 4
M16x 1.5x 55
4 GB5786-86 Bolt 4
5 R830-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1
6 Reslen LA Engine right bracket 1

97




N150-350100-000

Cushion

@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

26 —2
Fig.26—2 Engine mount
2008.01--
Item o
PartNo. Description , CodeNo.

Ng Qty Remarksor

1 R830-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1

2 S A Engine right bracket 1

3 N150-350100-000 2

Cushion

98




26—3
Fig.26—3 Engine mount

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
@1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

€2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10 ©»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 2008.01--
I’t\legw PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 R841-350000-000 mount plate 1
2 N163-350002-000 e 4
3 | GB93-87 washer 4
4 | GB5786-86 Bolt e 2% 99 4
2 et Us L= Engine left bracket 1

99




M10x 1.25% 30
6 GB5786-86 Bolt 6
7 R841-350200-000 Engine right bracket 1
10
8 GB93-87 T 8
M10x 1.25x 40
9 GB5786-86 Bolt 2
10 | R830-350001-000 mount plate 1
11 | N150-350100-000 el 2
@& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
: 21 . @& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20 FACPQD10/15/18/N-RW21
Fig.27 Engine mount
---2007.12
Item .
No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
M14
1 GB184-86 Nut 2 20005357
2 N163-350005-000 Washer 2 70022001
3 | GB5783-86 M10x45 8 20001046
Bolt
4 | GB93-87 = 8 20000003
Washer
5 N163-350004-000 Pipe 2 70022000

100




6 | GB5786-86 L 2 20005160
16
7 | GB93-87 wastl 4 20000178
8 | N163-350002-000 WWasher 4 70021998
9 | N163-350008-000 AdivstindBesket 1 70024574
10 | GB5782-86 L 2 70005485
11 | N163-350006-000 VWasher 4 70022002
12 | N163-350003-000 Cushion 4 70021999
13 | N042-350300-000 Engine left mount plate | 1 70026844
14 | N042-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1 70026842
& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
. el . @& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20 F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RwW21
Fig.27 Engine mount
---2007.12
Item .. s
No PartNo. Description Q’'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

15 | N042-350200-000 Engine right bracket 1 70026843
16 | N042-350001-000 Mourt plate 1 70026933
17 | GB5786-86 Bopt T B12%55 2 20003544

101




27—1
Fig.27—1 Engine mount

@& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20

E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

2008.01--
Iﬁﬁ;n PartNo. Description Q'ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
¢ SeriesNo
1 R830-350001-000 Mount plate 2
2 N163-350002-000 Washer 4
3 | GB93-87 Wash elr6 4
4 | GB5786-86 Bopt T B12%53 2
5 R842-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1
8 etz L Engine right bracket 1

102




10
7 | cB93-87 ——— 8
M 10x45
8 | GB5783-86 Bolt 8
9 | N150-350100-000 Cushion 2
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
2
. : . g CPCD10/15/18N-RW3
Fig.28 Engine mount
--2007.12
Item .. s
No PartNo. Description Q’'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 | cB6184-86 N M14 2 20005357
ut
2 | R843-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1 70040153
) 10
3 | GB93-87 Washes 8 20000003
4 | cB5783-86 B M10x45 8 20001046
olt
5 | GB5786-86 Bolt M16x1.5x60 4 20003820
16
6 | GB93-87 VWashon 4 20000178

103




7 N163-350002-000 Washer 4 70021998
8 N163-350004-000 Pipe 2 70022000
9 N163-350006-000 Washer 4 70022002
10 N163-350003-000 Cushion 4 70021999
11 R843-350001-000 M ourt plate 1 70040156
12 N163-350005-000 Washer 2 70022001
13 R843-350200-000 Engine right bracket 1 70040150
14 | GB5782-86 Bolt MO 2 70005485
15 N163-350008-000 Adjusting shim 1 70024574
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
28—1
. 8 . a CPCD10/15/18N-RwW3
Fig.28—1 Engine mount
2008.01--

Item . s

No PartNo. Description Q’ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 R843-350001-001 Mount plate 1
2 N163-350002-000 Washer 4
) 16
3 GB93-87 Washer 4
M 16x1.5x60
4 GB5786-86 Bolt 4
5 R843-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1

104




€ R SRR L Engineright bracket 1
) 10
7 IR Washer 8
M 10x45
8 GB5783-86 Bolt 8
9 R830-350001-000 Mount plate 1
10 N150-350100-000 Fuahin 2
@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
. ) . . CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
Fig.29 Engine mount
--2007.12
Item . s
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0 SeriesNo
1 | cB6184-86 W 2 20005357
2 R846-350100-000 Engine left bracket 1 70039292
10
3 GB93-87 Washer 7 20000003
4 | GB5783-86 i 7 20000329
Bolt
5 | GB5786-86 Bott T B4-2%60 4 20003820

105




16
6 GB93-87 Washer 4 20000178
7 N163-350002-000 Washer 4 70021998
8 N163-350004-000 Pipe 2 70022000
9 N163-350006-000 s her 4 70022002
10 | N163-350003-000 L 4 70021999
14

11 | GB93-87 Washer 2

12 [ N163-350005-000 i 2 70022001
13 | R846-350200-000 Eigine right bracket 1 70039295
14 | GB5782-86 Bofp | 12X110 2 70005485
15 [ N033-350001-000 Engine right mount plate 1 70035025

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
. 29 : & CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
Fig.29 Engine mount
Item . .
N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
% SeriesNo

16 [ N163-350008-000 Adjusting shim 1 70024574
17 | GB91-86 3.2x 36

106




29—1
Fig.29—1 Engine mount

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

2008.01---
I"ile(;n PartNo. Description Q’ty | Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

1 | R843-350001-001 Mourt plate 2

2 | N163-350002-000 Washer 4

3 | GBY3-87 Washor 4

4 | GB5786-86 - M16x1.5x55 2

5 | GB5783-86 - M10x40 -

107




10

6 GB93-87 \Washer 7
7 R846-350100-001 Engine left bracket 1
8 R846-350100-001 Engine right bracket 1
9 N150-350100-000 Rchion 2
30 ¥ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Fig. 30  Engine mount
Item ..
No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
< SeriesNo
1 R830-350001-000 2
Bracket
2 N163-350002-000 4
washer
3 GB93-87 16 4
washer
4 GB5786-86 M16x 1.5x 55 4

108




5 R844-350100-000 Engine left bracket
6 R844-350200-000 Engine right bracket
7 GB93-87 10
washer
. M10x 30
GB5783-86 Bolt
N150-350100-000
. .
Cushion
10 GB6170-86 MO
Nut
11 GB897-88 o o 52
Bolt

109




PART Truck body system

Contents
@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 @& CPC10/15/18N-RW9 Ci1CPC10/15/18N-RW8 @CPC10/15/18N-RW10
@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW9 @1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8 O2CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 @& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
@& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 F1CPQD10/15/18N-RW21 @& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J & CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
G CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7 @& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7 ™ CPQD10/15/18N-RW32
Item Description Series No. Page
1
. 111
Fig. 1 Counter balance assembly All models of truck
2
. 112
Fig. 2 Nameplate All models of truck
3
. 116
Fig. 3 Seat assembly All models of truck
4
. 117
Fig. 4 Truck body system All models of truck
5 119
Fig. 5 Instrument frame assembly All models of truck
6
. 121
Fig. 6 Hood and floor board assembly(l) All models of truck
7 CHG 124

109




Fig. 7 Hood and floor board assembly(l1) All models of truck except & ®
8
_ 125
Fig. 8 Lock catch assembly All models of truck
. ° 126
Fig. 9 Overhead guard All models of truck

110




Fig.1

Counter balance assembly

All models of truck

Ilzle? PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
‘ SeriesNo

R810-010001-000 Counter balance 1 1t 70035775

1 R840-010001-000 Counter balance 1 1.5t 70035141

R870-010001-000 Counter balance 1 1.8t 70036063

2 N163-010002-000 Plug 2 70021786

3 N163-011000-000 Towing pin 1 70021791

4 N163-010005-000 \Washer 1 70021789
33

5 GB7244-87 Washer 1 20002243

6 N163-010003-000 Bolt 1 70021787

7 N163-010007-000 Adjust shim 4 70034002
10

8 GB97.1-85 \Washer 4 20000686
10

9 GB93-87 Washer 4 20000003

10 | GB5783-86 Bott T 0x20 4 20000322

11 N163-010008-000 Ad just shim 1 70034045

12 R960-010002-000 Foundry letter 1 70036653




2

. All mode Is
Fig.2 Nameplate
Item ~f
N PartNo. Description , Remarksor CodeNo.
i | 0: QY | SeriesNo
1 N163-020001-000 . 2 70021792
8 Script namep late
R — 2 N163-020002-000 Dangerous nameplate 2 70021793
m . 3 N163-020004-000 Fuse nameplate 1 70021795
: e | i i :

zl i “.:F N .1_?; 4 N163-020005-000 Fuse nameplate 1 70021796

(- L =
| R810-020001-000 Ton namep late 2 1.0t 70035759
5 R840-020001-000 Ton nameplate 2 1.5t 70035101
R870-020001-000 Ton nameplate 2 1.8t 70036645
6 N163-020008-000 Lift namep late 2 70021799
7 N163-020009-000 Dangerous nameplate 1 70021800
8 N030-020003-000 Product nameplate 1 70024133
9 N030-020010-000 Product nameplate 1 70035717
10 N030-020011-000 Product namep late 1 70035718

4x10

11 GB12618-90 Sfoe 8 20003831
12 N163-020013-000 Shift nameplate 1 70021804
13 N163-020014-000 1 1 70021805

Operation nameplate

112




2

Fig.2 Nameplate Al d s
Item PartNo. Description , Remarksor CodeNo.
" No. QY | SeriesNo
. NO000-020004-000 Load nameplate 1 1.0t 70026365
I A 14 N030-020004-000 Load nameplate 1 1.5t 70024134
! - ) N060-020004-000 Load nameplate 1 1.8t 70026369
8 f;jl ! “’Ei ! rg':: 15 N163-020016-000 Warn nameplate 1 70021807
he) S : 16 | R960-020002:000 | Coiour nameplate 1 70033873
. 17 N163-020018-000 Operation ﬁamep late 1 70025010
18 N163-020019-000 Fan nameplate 1 70025011
19 N163-020020-000 Belt nameplate 1 70025012
20 R960-020003-000 Characters namep late 2 70035762
21 R960-020004-000 Fuse nameplate 1 70035763
22 R960-020005-000 Diesel nameplate 1 70035764
23 R960-020019-000 Lift nameplate 2 70045868
24 R960-020007-000 Operation ﬁamep late 1 70035766
25 R960-020008-000 Operation ﬁamep late 1 70035767
26 N000-020005-000 1 1.0t 70035707

Load nameplate

113




2

Fig.2 Nameplate Al d s

I'Eleén PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.

- ’ SeriesNo
_. » N030-020005-000 | | (ot ementate 1| 15t 70035712
8 - N0B0-020005-000 | 1 ot rameptate 1| 18t 70035719
— N000-020006-000 | | oot nameplate 1| 1ot 70036039
: E !d ’E: ! .-!,':: 27| N030-020008-000 | | o nameplate 1| 18t 70035713
= e NOB0-020006-000 | | 1o oo ate 1| w8t 70035720
: N000-020007-000 | | oot ementate 1 210k 70036709
28 | N030-020007-000 | | (oo e 1 Lot 70035714
NOB0-020007-000 | | (e oo ate 1 g 70035721
N000-020008-000 | | oot rameplate 1 ClL 70035710
20 | NO30-020008-000 | | oy rameplate 1 1 70035715
N0BO-020008-000 | | (ot oo ate 1 A 70035722
N000-020009-000 | | (o oo e 1 At 70035711
30 | N030-020009-000 | | o nameplate 1 L3t 70035716
N0B0-020009-000 | | oot ementae 1 L 70035723
31 | R960-020009-000 1 70035773

Warn namep late

114




2

. All mode Is
Fig.2 Nameplate
I'Eleén PartNo. Description , Remarksor CodeNo.
| ; QY | SeriesNo
" 32 R960-020010-000 Noise nameplate 1 70039450
T 33 R960-020011-000 Hydraulic oil 1 70045543
l ﬂ * 34 | R960-020018-000 ¥ nameplate 2 70046096
] ! 1 ..'.:] ".
el ELL AN I 35 | R960-020015-000 | pangeroue 1 70045542
HC ¢ o= TR G
| 36 R960-020012-000 CE nameplate 2 70045867
37 | R960-020013-000 No swashing 1 70045883
nameplate
38 | R960-020014-000 | Ng swashing 1 70045882
39 | R960-020016-000 | Antifreeze 1 70045544
40 R960-020017-000 Antifreeze 1 70045545
41 R960-020020-000 Lubrication 1 70045537
42 | R960-020021-000 | | ybrication 1 70045538




3
Fig.3 Seat assembly

All models of truck

I’t\lem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
R960-030001-G00 1 GG 11009834
1 Seat
R969-030001-G00 Seat 1 G o 11009896

116




4
Fig.4 Truck body system

All models of truck

I':em PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 R840-410000-001 Troicame 1 S @ 70035106
R839-410000-000 Tock frame 1 S o 70050735
2 | R450-450001-000 Left pedal 1 70041241
3 | R450-450002-000 Right pedal 1 70041240
4 | R840-442000-000 Battery box bracket 1 70048663
5 | R840-441000-000 Angle ifon 1 70049837
6 |GB6170-86 M6 2 20001827
Nut
6
7 | GB93-87 . 7 20000054
) 6
8 |GB97.1-85 Washer 2 20000785
9 | N163-440001-000 e 2 70022052
10 |GB5783-86 M8x20 3 20000048
Bolt
8
11 |GB93-87 . 3 20000026
) 8
12 |cGB97.1-85 Wastor 3 20000034
13 | R840-401000-000 Beam assembly 1 70050742
14 |GB5783-86 Bott 230 6 11007123

117




4
Fig.4 Truck body system

All models of truck

Item

No. PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo

15 |GB93-87 vl 6 20000001

16 |GB97.1-85 » 12 6 20000013

17 | GB9074.14-88 Boltmaxts 6 20005839




5
Fig.5 Instrument frame assembly

All models of truck

I’t\leg] PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
' SeriesNo

1 R960-421000-000 Instrument frame 1 70033791
) R960-420004-000 Left cover 1 70033790
R959-420001-000 1t cover 1 70050500

3 N163-420400-000 Screw 1 70022036
, R960-420001-000 Right cover 1 70033788
N163-420001-000 Right cover 1 70022027

5 N163-420100-000 Serew 11 70022033
6 N163-420006-000 el el 2 © ® 70022032
7 N163-420005-000 Rectangular seal 1 70022031
8 N163-420003-000 Pressure plate 4 © ® 70022029
9 | N163-610100-W00 Fastener 12 G ® 70022103
10 | N163-420200-000 Clamp 2 G O 70022034
11 | N163-420002-000 Dustproof hood 2 G o 70022028
12 N163-420500-000 Bolt 7 70021866

119




5

. All models of truck
Fig.5 Instrument frame assembly

Item

No. PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo

13 | R960-420003-000 Left front hood 1 (CHG) 70033789

14 | N163-800004-000 Rubber plug 2 (CHG) 70021869

15 R960-420002-000 Right front hood 1 G ¢l 70033795

120




6
Fig.6 Hoodand floor board assembly( )

All models of truck

34

I’zlem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
M 8x30
1 GB29.2-88 Bolt 1 20003467
8
2 GB97.1-85 Washer 13 20000034
@ &€ 0102 | 70043993
R950-430001-000 Pedal pad 1 & 616 d
3 &
@ ®DLO2 | 70043994
R960-430007-000 Pedal pad 1 & Gé‘dﬁ d
@A &€ 01 02
N030-431100-000 Floor board, front 1 & G;‘@ d 70024376
4
@ ® D1 02
N040-431100-000 Floor board,front 1 & G(;CH d 70024461
5 R960-434000-000 Floor board,rear 1 70043753
6 N163-433000-000 Hood assembly 1 70033845
7 N163-430002-000 Left bracket 1 70022039
M 8x20
8 GB5783-86 Bolt 8 20000048
8
9 GB93-87 Washer 6 20000026
10 N163-430004-000 Bolt 2 70017209
11 N163-430003-000 Cover plate 1 70033866

121




6
Fig.6 Hood and floor board assembly(

)

All models of truck

a4

I':em PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
12 | N163-430005-000 Seal strip 1 70022042
13 | N163-430006-000 . A 2 70022043
14 | GB5783-86 5 M8x25 4 20000367
olt
M8x25
15 | GB29.2-88 Bolt 4 20002266
16 | N163-435000-000 : 2 70022047
Hinge
17 | N163-438000-000 Right bracket assembly | 70022050
18 | GB6177-86 N M8 4 20003468
ut

K QC16-200-625/380-G00 | iy spring 2 11007877

QC20-236-560/750-G00 | iy spring 1 11011738
20 | N163-431003-000 P — 1 70022300
21 | N163-431004-000 Sleeve 1 70022301
22 | N163-431002-000 nsulator 1 2 70022299
23 | N163-431001-000 nsulator 2 70022298

2
24 | N163-432005-000 nsulator 2 70025615
) ) 1

25 | N163-432004-000 nsulator 2 70025614

122




6
Fig.6 Hood and floor board assembly(

)

All models of truck

a4

I’zle(;n PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
26 N163-433400-000 Cab mounting insulator 2 70025020
27 | GB5783-86 W Mexio 4 70020107
28 GB97.1-85 Washser 4 20000034
29 GB93-87 Wash%r 4 20000026
30 R960-430005-W00 Hood insulation blanket 1 70034678
31 R960-430006-W00 Hood insulation blanket 1 70034677
32 N163-432007-000 Seal strip 1 70036736
33 R960-430001-000 Seal strip 1 70033831
34 R960-430001-000 Lt et e 1 70033829
35 R960-430002-000 Right rear hood 1 70033867
36 R960-430100-000 e 2 70033864
37 R960-430005-000 Seal strip 2 70036734

123




7
Fig.7 Hood and floor board assembly( )

CH
All models of truck except & ®l
Item .. ,
N PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 | GB5783-86 820 4 20000048
Bolt
8
2 GB93-87 Washer 8 20000026
3 N163-436002-00 2 70022304
Connector plate
4 | GB6171-86 Nut 10x1.25 2 20001314
5 | cB93-87 10 2 20000003
Washer
6 N163-436003-000 2 70022305
Insulator
7 N163-439100-000 1 70022311
Bracket
8 N163-436200-000 1 70022307
Bracket
9 N163-436100-000 2 70022306
Seat
10 | N163-436001-000 2 70022301
Rod
11 | N163-437000-000 Bush 2 70022049
8
12 | GB896-86 Snap ring 2 20003469
13 | GB5783-86 Bl 2 4 20000367

124




8
Fig.8 Lock catch assembly

All models of truck

Lock catch guy wire assembly

I’zlem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
o SeriesNo
1 | R960-431100-000 Lot 1 70033834
2 | cB5783-86 M8x16 2 20000107
Bolt
8
3 | GB97.1-85 e 4 20000034
8
4 | cB93-87 Wasor 4 20000026
5 | R960-431200-00 Lock ook 1 70033837
6 | SF-1-1020-GOO 1020 1 11009466
Bush
10
7 | GB97.1-85 Washer 1 20000686
8 | GB91-86 Pin3'2x2° 1 20000466
9 | R960-431300-000 1 70033841
Bracket
10 | GB91-86 Pir?"lz 1 20000565
B6x18
11 | GB882-86 o 1 20000989
6
12 | cB97.1-85 Wastor 1 20000785
13 | 3-53-00-08 T, 1 70000592
14 | GB5783-86 M8x20 2 20000048
Bolt
15 | R960-431400-000 1 70033833

125




9

. All models
Fig.9 Overhead guard
Item .
N PartNo. Description s Remarksor CodeNo.
0. Qty SeriesNo
N163-820000-000 Oberhead guard 1 G o 70033765
1
RC250-810000-000 Oberhead guard 1 G o 70049802
2 N163-800002-000 Rubber pipe 2 70021868
3 No.0-G00 Clamp 2 11007196
4 N163-420500-000 Bolt 6 70021866
96303116100-G00 Rear mirror 2 © ¢l 11007197
5 assembly
30060 GOO Sear iiTen 1 © ¢l 11007941
6 N163-800001-000 Cover plate 1 70021867
7 | cB818-85(A) sren 2 20002110
N163-840000-000 Left pillar 1 ICHG 70033768
assembly
8
RC250-820000-000 Left pillar 1 G @ 70049798
assembly
9 N163-830000-000 Right pillar 1 G ¢ 70033775
assembly

126




9

. All models
Fig.9 Overhead guard
Item .
N PartNo. Description s Remarksor CodeNo.
0. Qty SeriesNo
9 RC250-830000-000 Right pillar | 1 G o 70049800
assembly
10 N163-800005-000 Bolt 8 70022151
o 16
11 | GB93-87 Washer 8 20000178
12 | N163-800006-000 Washer 8 70021871
13 | N163-800004-000 Rubber plug 2 70021869

127




PART V Control system

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPC10/15/18N-R\W9 C1 CPC10/15/18N-R\8 @2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW9 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RA\/8 2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 & CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 El CPQ10/15/18N-RWV21
& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 EL CPQD10/15/18N-R\W21 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J & CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 @< CPQ10/15/18N-RW7 & CPQD10/15/18N-RW7 ® CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Item Description Series No. Page
1 ()
Fig. 1 Brake clutch pedal assembly 60 QA @ & B6OE el
2 () BDm 2 & K1 BObN 133
Fig. 2 Brake and inching pedal assembly
3 FRIEZER Allmode s of truck 136
Fig. 3 Brake pedal assembly
4
Fig. 4 Throttle control assembly Dele 137
) 1) 139
Fig.5 Throttle control assembly ) W (el
° Eld L 141
Fig. 6 Throttle control assembly & &
7
Fig. 7 Throttle control assembly o 143

128




Item Description Series No. Page
Fig.88 Throttle control assembly & & 145
Fig.99 Throttle control assembly g 147
Fig.l(iiO Change over control assembly 60 A @ & KIGOY 149
Fig-l 111 Change over control assembly = 150
Fig.liz Hand brake contr All mode Is of truck 152

129




1
Fig.1 Brake clutch pedal assembly

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 ¢¢ CPC10/15/18N-RW9C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21 @& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

ILe(;n PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N163-512001-000 Pedal gasket 2 70013726
N150-512100-001 Brake pedal 1 70022978
2
N150-512100-000 Brake pedal 1
3 | GB1152-79 . M6 1 20001801
Oil grease
28
4 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 1 20000954
5 N163-510004-000 . 1 70023382
Shim
6 N163-514001-000 2 70022331
Bush
7 N163-512002-000 Thrust ring 2 70013728
8 N163-510003-000 Spring 2 70022059
9 N163-512003-000 2 70022327
: @~ Bush
= ? o= 10 | GB91-86 o 2 1 20000110
Bl 10
L 11 GB97.1-85 Washer 1 20000686
» N120-511000-001 pull rod 1 70023681
N120-511000-000 pull rod 1
13 | N150-511002-000 Spring 1 70009245

130




1
Fig.1 Brake clutch pedal assembly

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 ¢¢ CPC10/15/18N-RW9C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21 @& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

o

I’Elem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
9 SeriesNo
14 | N150-511001-000 ) 1 70022975
15 | cB6171-86 N M10x1 1 20000287
y N150-511100-001 — 1 70022969
N150-511100-000 Clutch pedal 1
17 | cB5783-86 M8x30 2 20000033
Bolt
M8
18 | GB6170-86 2 20000031
Nut
N163-511000-001 1 70022060
19 Seat
N163-511000-000 Seat 1
20 | GB170-86 Nut 10 3 20000035
ut
21 | GB93-87 10 1 20000003
Washer
) 12
22 | GB93-87 ashe: 2 20000001
23 | GB5786-86 Bolt M12x1.25%25 2 20002020
24 | N163-510001-000 . 2 70022057
25 | GB95-86 10 1 20001856
Washer
B10x32
26 | GB882-86 oin S 1 20004455

131




1
Fig.1 Brake clutch pedal assembly

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 ¢¢ CPC10/15/18N-RW9C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21 @& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

I’Ele;n PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
27 | N150-510001-000 1 70031485
Fork

132




2
Fig.2 Brake and inching pedal assembly(

)

@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 ® CPCD10/15/18N-RW91CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

O»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 3~ CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20 F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21
@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 . CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

MCPCD10/15/18N-RW32

~ o T\
. ﬁ‘ >0

=

P )
A

I"ilem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
_f. 1 N163-512001-000 Pedal pad 2 70013726
, N160-514100-000 Brake pedal 1 70023392
— _3 & N160-514100-000 Brake peda 1 70023766
o = M6
a0 R
B 5 3 GB1152-79 Oil grease 1 20001801
4 N163-510002-000 Bolt 1 70022058
5 | GB6170-86 L EL 3 20000035
Nut
28
6 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 1 20000954
7 N163-510004-000 S 1 70023382
8 N163-514001-000 Bushing 2 70022331
9 N163-512002-000 Thrust ring 2 70013728
dmc . .
10 | N163-510003-000 Spring 2 70022059
11 | N160-511100-000 Inching pedal 1 70023193
12 | N163-512003-000 Bushing 2 70022327
M8
13 | GB6172-86 N 3 20000031
ut
8
14 | GB93-87 s 2 20000026

133




2
Fig.2 Brake and inching pedal assembly( )

@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 ® CPCD10/15/18N-RW91CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

O»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 3~ CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20 F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21
@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 . CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

MCPCD10/15/18N-RW32

Bo5 I"ilem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
S 0. SeriesNo
YR
&S’i 15 | N163-510001-000 Pad 1 70022057
9, N163-511000-001 Y 1 70022060
= r‘ﬁ . 16
N P N163-51100-000 Seat 1
aag e M8x30
Sl g 17 | GB5783-86 Bt 2 20000033
18 | GB6170-86 Nt 2 20000031
o, 19 | GB93-87 Washgro 4 20000003
e s 20 | GB93-87 Washjrz 2 20000001
L f}a 21 | GB5786-86 Bopp 2 29x23 2 20002020
22 | N160-515000-000 Bearing 1 20002671
- 23 | N130-510001-000 Adiusting rod 1 70023759
'] (f_; "'\,': @ -
F T T
= O\ /5Oy e 24 | GB6172-86 ot 1 20003665
VAN } D 25 | N160-516000-000 Bearing 1 20002672
=Vl 26 | GB882-86 . BBx32 1 20002218
i.‘. Pin shaft
& 5
27 | N160-517000-001 Rod 1 70042075
28 | GB97.1-85 Washor 2 20000034

134




@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 ® CPCD10/15/18N-RW91CPCD10/15/18N-RW8

2 O»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 3~ CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20 F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

Fig.2 Brake and inching pedal assembly( )

@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 . CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
MCPCD10/15/18N-RW32

=

P )
A

It -
Ne(;n PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

29 | GB91-86 Pin3-2"24 2 20000110

30 | GB5783-86 M10=25 2 20000009
Bolt

31 | N160-512000-000 1 70023185
Seat

32 | N160-513000-001 1 70023186
Rocker arm

33 | N160-510003-000 Bushing 1 11000284

16
34 | cB97.1-85 Washer 1 20000168
35 | GB91-86 Pin4X45 1 20000169

135




3
Fig.3 Brake pedal assembly

All models of truck

Left brake pipe

I,Ele? PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N030-516000-000 Brake pump assembly 1 70033075
2 N030-550210-W00 Right brake pipe 1 70024378
3 N163-550201-000 Bushing 1 70023046
4 N030-550100-000 1 70024262

136




4
Fig.4 Throttle control assembly

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

I’Elem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 N163-523000-000 Pedal assembly 1 70022070
2 N163-520002-000 1 70013504
Pedal
3 N163-521200-000 Rocker rod assembly 1 70022340
4 N163-521100-000 1 70022339
Bracket
5 N163-521003-000 Bushing 2 70013744
6 N163-521004-000 Washer 1 70022338
8
7 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 1 20000842
8 N163-521001-000 Tension spring 1 70022335
9 N163-521002-000 Bushing 1 70022336
10 N163-520001-000 1 70022066
Screw
11 | GB6170-86 Nut M8 1 20000031
: M 6x16
12 GB2672-86 Screw 2 20003470
6
13 GB93-87 Washer 5 20000054
6
14 | GB97.1-85 Washer 2 20000785
15 | GB91-86 o 2X%0 1 20003472

137




4
Fig.4 Throttle control assembly

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

I,Ele? PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
M6x12
16 | GB5783-86 ) 2 20000573
17 | N150-521000-000 B e line 1 70022982
18 | GB6170-86 N e 1 20001827
ut
19 | 50DHA-610002 e 1 70035352
Guy wirepin
4
20 | GB896-86 Shap ring 1 20005402
21 | N150-522000-000 Thrust rod assembly 1 70022983
8
22 | eB97.1-85 Washer 2 20000034
8
23 | cB93-87 Washer 2 20000026
24 | GB5783-86 Bl 2 2 20000048

138




5
Fig.5 Throttle control assembly

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9 @1 CPC10/15/18N-RW8C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
[@1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8 2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

I,Ele? PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N163-523000-000 Pedal assembly 1 70022070
2 N163-520002-000 . 1 70013504
Pedal shim
3 N163-521200-000 Rocker rod assembly 1 70022340
4 N163-521100-000 1 70022339
Bracket
5 N163-521003-000 Bushing 2 70013744
6 N163-521004-000 Washer 1 70022338
7 | GB894.1-86 8 1 20000842
Snhap ring
8 N163-521001-000 Spring 1 70022335
9 N163-521002-000 Bushing 1 70022336
10 N163-520001-000 1 70022066
Screw
11 | GB6170-86 Nut M8 1 20000031
: M 6x16
12 GB2672-86 Screw 2 20003470
6
13 GB93-87 Washer 4 20000054
6
14 | GB97.1-85 Washer 1 20000785
15 | GB91-86 o 2X%0 1 20003472

139




5
Fig.5 Throttle control assembly

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9 @1 CPC10/15/18N-RW8C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
[@1CPCD10/15/18N-RW8 2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

I,Ele? PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
16 | GB5783-86 M6x12 2 20000240
Bolt
17 | N121-511000-000 T — 1 70026330
18 | GB6170-86 T 1 20000143
ut
5
19 | GB93-87 Washor 2 20000160
20 | N121-510001-000 Guy wirepin 1 70036569
4
21 | cB89e-86 Soer i 1 20005402
22 | PKD-170-G00 _ PKD-170 2 11007681
Wire
23 | GB5783-86 M8x20 2 20000048
Bolt
8
24 | GB93-87 Washor 5 20000026
8
25 | GB97.1-85 Washar 2 20000034

140




6
Fig.6 Throttle control assembly

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21 ¢ CPQD10/15/18N-RW20
FACPQD10/15/18N-RW21

I’Elem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
9 SeriesNo
1 | N163-523000-000 Pedal assembly 1 70022070
2 | N163-520002-000 A 1 70013504
3 | N163-521200-000 Rocker rod assembly 1 70022340
4 | N163-521100-000 Bracket 1 70022339
5 | N163-521003-000 Bushing 2 70013744
6 | N163-521004-000 —— 1 70022338
7 | cB894.1-86 8 1 20000842
Snhap ring
8 | N163-521001-000 Spring 1 70022335
9 | N163-521002-000 Bushing 1 70022336
10 | N163-520001-000 — 1 70022066
11 | GB6170-86 Nut M8 1 20000031
12 | GB2672-86 Screw'\" 6x16 2 20003470
6
13 | GB93-87 —— 4 20000054
6
14 | GB97.1-85 -y 1 20000785
15 | GB91-86 Pinl.ZXZO 1 20003472

141




6
Fig.6 Throttle control assembly

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 E1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21 ¢ CPQD10/15/18N-RW20
FACPQD10/15/18N-RW21

I,Ele? PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
16 | GB5783-86 M6x12 2 20000573
Bolt
17 | N165-511000-000 Ty — 1 70023802
18 | GB5783-86 ey 2 20000048
Bolt
8
19 GB93-87 Washer 2 20000026
8
20 GB97.1-85 Washer 2 20000034

142




7
Fig.7 Throttle control assembly

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3 3 CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

I,Ele? PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N163-523000-000 Pedal assembly 1 70022070
2 N163-520002-000 Wedal shim 1 70013504
3 N163-521200-000 Rocker rod assembly 1 70022340
4 N163-521100-000 1 70022339
Bracket
5 N163-521003-00 Bushing 2 70013744
6 N163-521004-000 Washer 1 70022338
7 | GB894.1-86 8 1 20000842
Snhap ring
8 N163-521001-000 Spring 1 70022335
9 N163-521002-000 . 1 70022336
Riichinn
10 N163-520001-000 1 70022066
Screw
11 | cB6170-86 M8 1 20000031
Nut
_ M 6x16
12 GB2672-86 S 2 20003470
6
13 GB93-87 Washer 4 20000054
6
14 GB97.1-85 Washer 1 20000785
15 | GB91-66 o 2X%0 1 20003472

143




7
Fig.7 Throttle control assembly

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3 3 CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

I,Ele? PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

16 | GB5783-86 e 2 20000240
Bolt

17" | R843-511000-000 Throttle line assembly 1

18 | GB91-86 D 0 1 20002275

19 R843-510001-001 . . 1 70040167
Guy wirepin

PKD-170
20 PKD-170-G00 Wire 2 11007681

144




8
Fig.8 Throttle control assembly

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7 . CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

ILE? PartNo. Description Qty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N163-523000-000 Pedal asembly 1 70022070
2 N163-520002-000 Bedal shim 1 70013504
3 N163-521200-000 Rocker rod assembly 1 70022340
4 N163-521100-000 1 70022339
Bracket
5 N163-521003-000 Bushing 2 70013744
6 N163-521004-000 Washer 1 70022338
7 GB894.1-86 8 1 20000842
Snap ring
8 N163-521001-000 Spring 1 70022335
9 N163-521002-000 Bushing 1 70022336
10 N163-520001-000 1 70022066
Screw
11 | cB6170-86 M8 1 20000031
Nut
M 6x16
12 GB2672-86 Screw 2 20003470
6
13 GB93-87 Washer 4 20000054
6
14 | GB97.1-85 Washer 1 20000785
15 | GB91-86 o 2X20 1 20003472

145




8
Fig.8 Throttle control assembly

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7 . CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

I’Elegw PartNo. Description Qty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

16 | GB5783-86 162 2 20000573

17 R564-511000-000 Throttle line assembly 1 70036792

18 | GB5783-86 Bott 20 2 20000048
o 8

19 | GB93-87 Washer 2 20000026
8

20 | GB97.1-85 Washer 2 20000034

PKD-170
21 PKD-170-G00 Wire 2 11007681
22 R966-510001-00 1 70039230
Bracket

146




9
Fig.9

Throttle control

MCPCD10/15/18N-RW32

Item
Part No. Description Oy || REIIEHS F Code No.
No. Series No
1 d

N163-523000-000 Pedaliassenbly 1

2 N163-520002-000 Pedal shim 1

3 N163-521200-000 1

Rocker rod assmy

4 N163-521100-000 Bracket 1

5 N163-521003-000 : 2
Bushing

6 N163-521001-000 Washer 1
8

7 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 8 1

8 N163-521001-000 : 1
Spring

9 N163-521002-000 : 1
Bushing

10 N163-520001-000 1
Screw
M8

11 GB6170-86 Nut M8 1

M6x 16

12 GB2672-86 Screw MBx 16 2
6

13 GB93-87 Washer 6 5
6

14 GB97.1-85 Washer 6 2

1.2x 20
15 GB91-86 Pin 1.2x 20 1

147




9
Fig.9 Throttle control

MCPCD10/15/18N-RW32

ltem

Part No. Description Q'ty REMENLTE 20 Code No.
No. Series No
16 GB5783-86 Mox 12 2
i Bolt M6x 12
17 4 o
R968-511000-000 Throttle line 1
4
18 GB896-86 Snap ring 4 1
19 GR501-520001-000 . . 1
Guy wire pin
M6
20 GB6170-86 Nut M6 1

148




10
Fig.10

Change over control assembly

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 & CPC10/15/18N-RW9C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3d< CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

Item

No PartNo. Description Q’'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N120-520100-00 Lever,driection change 1 70023682
2 N120-520200-000 Lever speed change 1 70023686
3 N150-530002-00 Knob speed change 1 70022985
4 N150-530001-000 Knob,direction change 1 70022984
change
8
5 GB848-85 Washer 2 20000769
8
6 GB93-87 \Washer 2 20000026
7 | cB5782-86 Bot 8% 2 20000627

149




1
Fig.11 Change over control assembly

@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

I’tlem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 | N163-533000-000 L over speed change 1 70022074
2 | cB879-86 o 20 1 20003473
14
3 | cB894.1-86 snap fing 1 20003475
14
4 | cB97.1-85 Washor 1 20001914
5 | N163-532000-000 Bracket 1 70022073
6 | N163-534001-000 Bushing 2 70022351
7 | N163-534100-000 . 1 70022352
Bushing
8 | N163-535000-000 oull rod 1 70022076
9 | cB5783-86 Bolt 2 2 20000048
8
10 | GB93-87 Washar 3 20000026
11 | GB6170-86 \ut M8 1 20000031
12 | GB5783-86 M8x30 1 20000033
Bolt
6x16
13 | GB882-86 Din ot 1 20003474
14 | GB91-86 o 20 1 20000563
15 | N040-523000-000 Shift cable 1 70025671

150




1
Fig.11 Change over control assembly

@1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

I’tlem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
16 | N040-521000-000 S 1 70037257
17 | N160-521000-000 Rocker arm 1 70023187
18 | GB5782-86 B M8x40 1 20000542
olt
6
19 | GB93-87 Washor 1 20000054
20 | GB6170-86 Nut M6 1 20001827

151




12
Fig.12 Hand brake control

All models of truck

I’Elegw PartNo. Description Qty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
1 N163-541000-000 Device assy-parking brake control 1 70022080
2 | cB5783-86 M8x16 4 20000107
Bolt
8
3 GB93-87 Washer 4 20000026
4 N163-540001-000 Clip 1 70022078
5 | GB5783-86 M10=16 2 20000579
Bolt
6 GB93-87 10 2 20000003
Washer
7 N163-540002-000 Clip 4 70022079

152




PART VI Hydraulic system Contents

& CPC10/15/18N-RG26 B CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 ~ © CPC10/15/18N-RW9 €1 CPC10/15/18N-RW8
D CPCD10/15/18N-RW9 i CPCD10/15/18-N-RW8 @2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10 B CPQ10/15/18N-RW20

B

B CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 KL CPQD10/15/18N-RW21 G CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J

CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

€ CPC10/15/18N-RW10
El CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

® CPC10/15/18N-RW3

& CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 B CPQ10/15/18N-RW7 © CPQD10/15/18N-RW7 ¥ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32
Item Description SeriesNo. Page
1
Fig. 1 Oil pump assembly L @6 1>4
2
Fig. 2 Oil pump assembly @ Lereblg ol w 152
3
Fig. 3 Oil pump assembly & & el el 157
4 158
Fig. 4 Hydraulic tank accessory All model of truck
e 160
Fig. 5 Multi-way valve control All model of truck
g 162
Fig. 6 Multi-way valve control All model of truck
7 163
Fig.7 Tilting oil pipe All model of truck
8 164
Fig.8 Steering oil pipe All model of truck
: 166
Fig.9 Strainer assembly All model of truck

153




1
Fig. 1 Oil pump assembly

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26

& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
@& CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

Item
. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.
M10x 30
1 | GB5783-86 . 2 20000004
10
2 | GB®-87 <o 8 20000003
10
3 | GB97.1-85 NV S 4 20000686
4 | CBT-F425-AFH6L-GOO Gear pump 1 11009616
5 | N030-604000-000 il pipe assembly 1 70024153
O
6 AS568-214-G00 O-ring 1 11002003
7 | FL-12-G00 Flange 1 11009616
8 | GB5783-86 o e 1 20003903
9 | N163-601001-000 Flange 1 70022081
O G30
10 JISB2401-G30-G00 O-ring 1 11007219
M6x 16
11 | GB5783-86 Bolt 1 20000240
6
12 | GBB-87 Washer 1 20000054
13 N030-600002-000 Clip 1 70024149
38
14 Q672-38-G00 Clamp 2 11000146
15 N030-600001-000 1 70024148

Suction hose

154




2
Fig. 2 Oil pump assembly

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
Ol CPC10/15/18N-RW8
©2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

O1 CPCD10/15/18-N-RW8
O2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

G CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

&K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
G CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
™ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

I:\Ie: Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Series No Code No.

1 | N042-604000-000 Bil pie assembly 1 70026961
R846-604000-000 il pipe assembly 1 & a
N121-604000-000 Gl pipe assembly 1 ]

2 | GB93-87 Washor 2 20000003

3 | GB97.1-85 Wachor 2 20000686

4 | CBHZG-F25-ALg -G00 | Gear pump 1 11002217
CBHZ-F25-ALH6 Gear pump 1 & a 11010323
CBHZG-F23- AL L-G00 | Gear pump 1 o

5 | N121-601201-000 Connector 1 ---2006.10 70026338
N163-611501-000 Connector 1 2006.10---

6 | N121-601101-000 Pipe comnecior 1 70022336
N150-601200-000 Pipe comecior 1 & a 70022994

7 Q672-38-G00 Clamp 38 2 11000146

8 | N041-600001-000 Suction hose 1 70030165
R846-600001-000 S 1 & a 70039273

155




2
Fig. 2 Oil pump assembly

@& CPC10/15/18N-RW9
Ol CPC10/15/18N-RW8
©2 CPC10/15/18N-RW10
@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9

O1 CPCD10/15/18-N-RWS8
O2 CPCD10/15/18N-RW10
d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

dK CPQ10/15/18N-RW7
& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7
& CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

Item
No Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.
8 | R844-600001-000 . 1 o
(@) P29
9 | J1SB2401-P29-G0O . 1 ~--2006.10 11007271
(@) 24%x 2.4
GB1235-76 Fing ' 1 2006.10--
(@) P18
10 | JISB2401-P18-GOO S 1 11007270

156




3
Fig. 3 Oil pump assembly

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
€1 CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20
®1 CPQD10/15/18N-RW21

I:\le: Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Series No Code No.
1 | N042-604000-000 il pipSBEsembly 1 70026961
2 | GB®-87 " 4 20000003
3 | GB97.1-85 ), g 4 20000686
4 | N042-601100-000 B e pump 1 70026959
5 | N163-601201-000 Pipe comecior 1 70022357
6 | JISB2401-G30-G0O ing 1 11007219
7 | N163-601001-000 Flange 1 70022081
8 | GB5783-86 a0 2 20000009
9 | N042-600001-000 Suction hose 1 70026039
10 | Q672-38-G00 Clamp 38 2 11000146
11 | JISB2401-P18-GOO g 1 11007270

157




4
Fig.4 Hydraulictank accessory

All model of truck

Item
No Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.
M4x10
1 | GB818-85 . . 1 20003759
4
2 | GBI3-87 . W 1 20000471
3 | N163-603102-000 y - 1 70023817
4 | N163-603103-000 Cilter element 1 70023818
5 | N163-603101-000 Holder 1 70023816
6 | N163-603200-000 Pine cormector 2 70022094
24
7| Q672-24-G00 S 2 2007.11 1| 11000147
8 N030-603001-000 Pipe 1 70024266
9 | N163-603301-000 Cover 1 70022364
(0] P29
10 | JISB2401-P29-GOO . 1 11007271
M4 x6
11 | GB818-85 Serew 1 20003488
12 | N163-603302-000 Dipstick 1 70022365
13 | N163-603002-000 Seal pad 1 70022091
14 | N163-603400-000 Suction filter 1 70022095
6
15 | GB®-87 Washer 8 20000054

158




4
Fig.4 Hydraulictank accessory

All model of truck

Item

No Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.
M6x%x16

16 | GB5783-86 Bolt 8 20000240

17 | N163-340002-000 ot iron 1 11001145

18 N163-340007-000 viBsher 1 ---2005.9 70021993
24

JB982-77 " A 1 2005.11-- 20001824
19 N163-340008-000 Plug 1 70021994
20 N163-603003-000 1 2007.11---

Pipe connector

159




5
Fig.5 Multi-way valve control

All model of truck

-H-H"--.
ﬁ"" é:/’;n.; '\x
: g}“%///" -\xx

Item
No Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.
1 | N030-611000-001 " 1 70030161
2 | N163-610008-000 bin shaft 2 3 4 70022102
2x16
3 | GBIL-86 oir 2 6 8 70000737
4 | N163-612600-000 B o rod 2 3 4 70022381
6x22
5 | GBB82-86 oin shaft 2 3 4 | 20001039
M6x12
6 GB5783-86 Bolt 1 20000573
7 | N163-612700-000 o shaft 1 70022382
8 | N163-612800-000 Bin shaft 1 20022383
9 GB5783-86 Bolt Mg>30 2 20000033
10 | GBB-87 Washer 4 20000026
8
11 | GB97.1-85 Washer 4 20000034
M8x20
12 | GB5783-86 Bolt 2 20000048
13 | N163-6121000-000 Bracket 1 70022376
12
14 | GB894.1-86 S 1 20001201
12
15 | GB97.1-85 Washer 1 20000043

160




5
Fig.5 Multi-way valve control

All model of truck

I:\le: Part No. Description Qty Remarks or Series No Code No.
16 | N163-612200-000 Moy e hand 1 | L 70022377
17 | N163-612300-000 R [ 70022378
18 | N163-612400-000 B T SN 70022379
19 | N163-612500-000 e | o 70022380
20 N163-612001-000 Bush 4 6 8 70013529
21 | N163-610001-000 Lifing knob 1 70004773
22 | N163-610002-000 Tilting knobs 1 7004772
23 | N163-610003-000 RO — 1 1 2 70004751
24 | N163-610100-W00 Fastener 4 70022103
25 | N163-610005-000 R—— 1 70022099
26 | N163-610006-000 R 1 70022100
27 | N163-610007-000 —— 1 70022101
28 | N163-612002-000 Shaft collar 1 70022375
29 | GBw-87 Washar 1 20000054

161




6
Fig.6 Multi-way valve control

All model of truck

Item
No Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.
1 | N030-611100-001 > - 1 70027468
2 | N030-611200-001 e < ool vee 1 70027469
3 | N030-611300-001 o e 1 70027470
ML0x1.25x28
4 | GBB9B-88 A 1 20003490
10
5 | GBY7.1-85 Washer 3 20000686
10
6 |GB®-87 Washer 3 2000003
ML0x1.25x30
7 | GB5786-86 ol 2 20001316
8 | N163-611801-000 Connector 1 70022529
0 22x2.4
9 | GB1235-76 s 3 20000123
10 | N163-611701-000 Connector 1 70022528
11 | N163-611501-000 Connector 1 70022526
12 | N163-611601-000 Connector 1 70022527
0 24x2.4
13 | GB1235-76 s 1 20000138
MLOx1.25
14 GB6176-86 Nut 1 20001314

162




7
Fig.7 Tilting oil pipe

All model of truck

. I:\le: Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.
1 = 1 | N163-620801-W00 . 4 70022389
4 ) 2 | N163-620802-W00 Locking nut 4 70022390
;nm: \ 3 | N163-620803-W00 o ing 4 70022391

Y 4 | J1SB2401-P11-G00 o g Pl 4 11007272

" 5 | N030-620300-000 Rubber pipe assy 1 70024268

6 | N030-620400-000 Rubber pipe assy 1 70024269

7 | N163-620002-000 nsulator 1 70022107
"q 8 | N163-620001-000 — 1 70022106

9 |cBor.1-85 Washor 2 20000034

10 | cB93-87 Washor 2 20000026

11 | GB5783-86 mopt o 2 20000107

12 | N163-620200-000 R 1 70022109

13 | N163-620100-000 e 1 70022108

14 | N030-620500-000 PR 1 70024270

15 | N030-620600-000 R 1 70024271

163




8

Fig.8 Steeringoil pipe

All model of truck

Item

N Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.

1 N163-630700-000 1 70022126

Connector
18
2 Q672-18-G00 Clamp 4 11000357
P17x1

3 N163-630001-W00 Protective jacket 2 70023020

4 N163-630003-000 : 1 70022117
Lower pressure pipe

5 N163-630005-000 1 70022118
Hose

6 N163-630006-000 Lower pressure pipe 1 70022119

7 N163-630600-001 Rubber pipe assy 1 70027471

8 N163-620002-000 Insulator 4 70022107

9 N163-630300-000 Clamp 1 70022122

8

10 GB93-87 Washer 3 20000026

11 | GB5781-86 L 1 20000033
Bolt

12 N163-630200-000 . 1 70022121
Rubber pipe assy

13 N163-630100-000 . 1 70022120
Rubber pipe assy

14 N030-630500-000 Rubber pipe assy 1 70024273

15 N030-630400-000 1 70024272

Rubber pipe assy

164




8
Fig.8 Steeringoil pipe

All model of truck

Item
No Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.
16 GB5783-86 . 2 20000107
Bolt
17 N163-540001-000 Clip 2 70022078
8
18 GB97.1-85 W sher 2 20000034

165




9
Fig.9 Strainer asembly

All model of truck

i

Item

N Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks or Series No Code No.
45

1 | Q672-45-Goo 1 11000953
Clamp

2 N163-602001-001 1 70027460
Hose

3 N163-602004-001 1 70027462
Hose

4 N163-602004-001 . 1 70027463
Pipe

5 | N163-602003-001 1 70027461
Hose

6 |cB97.1-85 &Y 2 20000686
Washer

10

7 GB93-87 Washer 2 20000003

8 | GB5786-86 LR 28 2 20001316
Bolt

9 | Q672-38-Goo < 3 11000146
Clamp

166







PART Electrical system Contents

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26 @ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26 & CPC10/15/18N-RW9 C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8 C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10
® cPCD10/15/18N-RW9 @ICPCD10/15/18N-RW8 PCPCD10/15/18N-RW10 @& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20 E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21
@& CPQD10/15/18N-RW20 FACPQD10/15/18N-RW21 & CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J & CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
a CPCD10/15/18N-RW3 a< CPQ10/15/18N-RW7 @& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7 ™ CPQD10/15/18N-RW32
Item Description SeriesNo. Page
1
. : A & M 169
Fig. 1 Electrical system
2
. : @ 172
Fig. 2 Electrical system
3
Fig. 3 Electrical system Jeles 175
4
Fig. 4 Electrical system Sl 178
° E1 181
Fig. 5 Electrical system e
6
. : 184
Fig. 6 Electrical system @ et

167




[tem Description SeriesNo. Page
! : d 187
Fig. Electrical system
8
. . a 190
Fig. 8 Electrical system
9
. . & 193
Fig. 9 Electrical system
10
. . 07 196
Fig. 10 Electrical system

168




@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
&1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

1
Fig.1 Electrical system

e Y ~ 7 «t Item
T aj ﬁ'ikﬁ N PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
L T : Ii o SeriesNo
8 = | —1l
1 WD100x 90 Right head lamp 1 70036218
2 | QxD160x 48 Right side lamp 1 @A 70021863
R959-751000-000 side lamp 1 © i
8 JK406C Pre-heat & start switch 1 70022139
4 JK80L Turm signal lamp switch 1 70034592
SG-124G Flasher 1 -2006.6 70022128
3)
SG-152 Flasher 1 2006.7-
6 JK-107 Head light & signdl lamps witch 1 70022138
7 JD196 Check relay 1 ) 70021845
8 DR-2HZ Qil quantily gauge 1) 70021862
9 | D-704-1E . @) 70021862
Timer
. = _ 10 | DW-2HZA 1 70021862
(=) (o] & .;l;. :.:'-_-. a3 -'Q*- = "'3. R T = | ;§| _,-'.;._". Waterterrperaturegauge ( )
E— .~ 11 | QXD160x 48 L 1 A 70021863

169




@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
&1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

1
Fig.1 Electrical system

a8 = = 8
e ¢ oE O s
T o lﬁ s PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
T ! liT No. SeriesNo
B == ] | — 1
1 R959-751000-000 side lamp 1 G
12 WD100x 90 Left head lamp 1 70036218
= Horn button @
14 DL124ED i 1 11000049
15 | BX2080 Fuse 1 70021857
16 JFT147-14B Pressure adjuster 1 11001451
h 30112A00AD Oil warning switch 1 )l 11007606
WG-2K(RC1/2) il 1 G}l 11010990
18 | JK208A SN (1)
19 JK231C Brake switch 1 70021853
- i Neutral start switch @ G
: = _ 21 | D195 1 70022133
@) [0 1= 88 S g e g | | @ @ Start relay
- .~ 22 | QD1315A S 1)

170




1

Fig.1 Electrical system

@ CPC10/15/18N-RG26
@& CPC10/15/18N-RG26-J
&1 CPCD10/15/18N-RG26-J

e E—

16

| |
!I:'JL'II .

|

= =
I':lec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
' SeriesNo
||I 23 JF131A Alternator (1)
I 24 | RG-5 - 70033762
|— a _‘r— |r:. Qil quality sensor 1
T | - 25 6-QW-60 Battery 1 11008011
e YC-2 o4 Fue pressure waming swtich @
2y b ze Water temperatures ensor @
= 28 XH8 Tail lamp 2 -2005.6 70036222
M R960-771000-000 Left tail lamp 1 @\ 2005.6- 70036224
RC250-721000-000 Left tail lamp 1 S i
29 JD196 Lgnition relay 1 -2008.6 70021845
30 DJB-12 Reverse warner 70021850
I I of 31 | R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 @\ 2005.6- 70036225
H_l 7‘@1 _L; RC250-722000-000 Right tail lamp 1 S

171




2
Fig.2 Electrical system

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26

I[:jem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 WD100%90 Right head lamp 1 70036218
. 2 QXD160%x48 Right side lamp 1 70021863
¢ G Pre-heat & start switch L TSR
4 R960-705000-000 Switch 1 70038265
SG-124G 1 -2006.6 70022128
5 Flasher
- SG-152 Elssher 1 2006.7-
g JReaY Head light & signal lamps witch 1 70022138
7 JD196 Check relay 1 70021845
8 DR-2HZ Oil quantily gauge 1 70021862
9 D-704-1E . 1 70021862
Timer
10 DW-2HZA Water temperaiure gauge 1 70021862
11 QXD160x48 Left side lamp 1 70021863
12 WD100x90 Left head lamp 1 70036218

172




2
Fig.2 Electrical system

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26

I':lec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
) SeriesNo

13 Horn button @
5. N— 14 DL124ED S 1 11000049
. el 15 | BX2080 Fuse 1 70021857
16 JD196 Lgnition relay 1 -2008.6 70021845
17 DJB-12 Reverse warner 1 70021850
T _. £ 18 JFT147-14B Pressure adjuster 1 11001451
K 30112A00AD . . . 1 11007606

c i 19 Oilwamingswitch

i WG-2K DC1/2 Oil warning switch 1 11010990
20 H24C2-4061 Control box 1 11009490
21 JK231C Brake switch 1 70021853
23 JD195 Start relay 1 70022133

24 QD1315A S 1)

e AR Alternator @

173




2
Fig.2 Electrical system

@ CPCD10/15/18N-RG26

54
Qo= = Ei
| TT _ﬁ:wm_
| ' s -1 |
“oE_L®

) e Item
o J?ﬁ No.

PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
SeriesNo
A REH Oil quality sensor 1 Hves e
25Es 27 6-QW-60 Battery 1 11008011
I} < 4 Y62 Zig Fuel pressure waming swtich @
2 ez A Water temperature sensou @
» XH8 Tail lamp 2 -2005.6 70036222
— s R960-771000-000 L e i 1 2005.6- 70036224
] - 31 R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 2005.6- 70036225
s

174




3
Fig.3 Electrical system

& CPC10/15/18N-RW9

C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8

C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10

i =

R I[:jem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
Il ] 0. SeriesNo
1 WD100x 90 Righ? head famp 1 70036218
2 QXD160x 48 Sk 1 70021863
‘ . £ AL Pre-heat & start switch £ sz
| £}
saa! 4 JK801 e 1 70034592
i SG-124G - 1 -2006.6 70022128
5
- SG-152 Flasher 1 2006.7-
e | Gl Head light & signal lamp switch 1 e
i
i 7 JD196 Check relay 1 70021845
8 DR-2HZ S el G2ues 1 70021862
9 D-704-1E : 1 70021862
Timer
I F14 X
AT = D ARz Watertemperature gauge @ etk
| 11 | QXD160x 48 Left side lamp 1 70021863
o] (&
SRS 12 WD100x 90 Left head lamp 1 70036218

175




& CPC10/15/18N-RW9

. S . C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8
Fig.3 Electrical system
C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10
=] ) EG\ ,
f’;[?’ o Ef‘!'["' I[:jem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
. | | o SeriesNo
- . 13 | BX2080 Fust 1 70021857
B ———1— 1l 14 | YD101 Ty 1 11003248
R 15 | JD195 iy 1 70022133
o 16 | DL124ED Horn 1 11000049
R | : ‘ 17 | 6-QW-60 Battery 1 11008011
i
1 ||
| || -.u,|' |u o4 13 sz Reverse switch @
i : 1 I D NERLC Brake switch L 70021853
£ i Eh i
o ¢ i RIN (i i 20 | D196 Lanition relay 1 70021845
i 2 :I:‘ i ::‘ /|
:_F — | Ire 4« 12V-35A
g i [ i it
: || = : [| - 21 | 5812003411 Alternator @
B ibi eoes ee BEFRRERT
S I . H (L] 22 | 8943197002 Preheater @
gpon = {1 2 P Coo0 N
l = @ | § = & T et Ouers WS Water temperatures ensor (1)
i . —|- inu i . 23
o) (o) b T_L'_Th_!"..t;_ T j.,j_ : J‘ ([ WG-2 NPT3/8 Water temperature sensor !
@ |L57¢ & =% 7% =g e e B
24 | XH8 Tl [z 2 -2005.6 70036222

176




3
Fig.3 Electrical system

& CPC10/15/18N-RW9

C1CPC10/15/18N-RW8

C2CPC10/15/18N-RW10

LS I[:jem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
Il ] 0. SeriesNo
R960-771000-000 Left tail lamp 1 2005.6- 70036224
25 DJB-12 SevEE T 1 70021850
26 Horn button @
21 Water separator warner @
28 RG-5 Oil quality sensor 1 70033762
_, = & Fuel outoff switch !
I. = 30 T01%2 Fuel pressure warning switch 1
' i z
| 31 | 8944532120 starter " W 1
32 JD195 Start relay 1 70022133
33 R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 2005.6- 70036225

177




@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
@»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

4
Fig.4 Electrical system

[ rar jﬁ! I[:jem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
} “ T 0. SeriesNo
a = ) | = :.'l'..
o ° -t I “a i’ = = 1 WD100x 90 Right head lamp 1 70036218
= | I S 1
N . . U |l | ra—— |‘~ T = 2 QXD160x 48 Right side lamp ! 70021863
| il
! ' £ AL Pre-heat & start switch 1 70022139
4 R960-705000-000 Switch 1 70038265
: SG-124G =kl 1 -2006.6 70022128
1 SG-152 Flasher 1 2006.7-
= 6 JK=107 Head light & signal lamp switch 1 Do
7 JD196 Check relay 1 70021845
8 DR-2HZ Oil quantily gauge (1) 70021862
9 D-704-1E . (1) 70021862
Timer
10 DW-2HZA Water temperaiure gauge 1) 70021862
11 QXD160x 48 Left side lamp 1 70021863
12 WD100x 90 Left head lamp 1 70036218

178




4
Fig.4 Electrical system

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
@»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

a008

K|

I[:jem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
13 BX2080 Fuse 1 70021857
o 14 YD101 Time relay 1 11003248
15 JD195 Preheat relay 1 70022133
16 DL124ED Horn 1 11000049
. 30112A00AD Oil warning switch 1 11007606
o WG-2K RC1/2 Oil warning switch 1 11010990
o 18 H24C2-40601 B o 1 11009490
19 JK231C Brake switch 1 70021853
21 5812003411 Alternat%)gv-%A 1)
22 8943197002 B e (1)
- WG-2(NPT3/8) Waer temperature sensor @
» XH8 Taillamp 2 -2005.6 70036222
R960-771000-000 Left tail lamp 1 2005.6- 70036224

179




4
Fig.4 Electrical system

@® CPCD10/15/18N-RW9
1 CPCD10/15/18N-RW8
@»CPCD10/15/18N-RW10

.;T

LS008 3}

I':lec:n PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
25 DJB-12 e o 1 70021850
. 'x T 2 Horn button @
2y Water separator warner @
2 Hers il quality sensor L 70033762
’ &) Fuel outoff switch @
i 4 sz, U Fuel pressure warning switch @
o 31 | 8944532120 starter W M
32 JD195 Start relay 1 70022133
33 JD196 Lgnition relay 1 -2008.1 70021845
34 6-QW-60 Battery 1 11008011
85 R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 2005.6- 70036225

180




5
Fig.5 Electrical system

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

I':lec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.

) SeriesNo
1 WD100x 90 Right head lamp 1 70036218
| 2 QXD160x 48 Fe o Taie 1 70021863
g ¢ G Pre-heat & start switch L [
}. F 8 USSUT Turn signal lamp switch L 70034592
_, 2 : SG-124G =kl 1 -2006.6 70022128

9 = SG-152 SR 1 2006.7-
| R 0| " Head light & signel lamp switch 1 70022138
] 8 DR-2HZ Oil quantily gauge 1 70021862
= 9 D-704-1E Timer 1 70021862
‘ 10 DW-2HZA Water temperaturegauge 1 70021862
"I:; 11 QXD160x 48 Left side lamp 1 70021863
T:_ 12 WD100x 90 Left head lamp 1 70036218
L = 13 BX2080 1 70021857

Fuse

181




5
Fig.5 Electrical system

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

FaEs

%

5 ¥

G
¥

I':lec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
) SeriesNo
14 Auto-choke relay @
e2 PV Ignition winding @
=T _- o 16 | DL124ED Horm 1 11000049
= o Reverse switch .
I ¥ _I 2 18 JK231C Bl s 1 70021853
3—h~ % 19 | 23100-50K10 Altemator )
' 20 | 22401-w8914 sl ©)
—| Z8 T2 Mi12x 12 Water tem perature sensor @
— 22 XH8 Tail lamp 1 -2005.6 70036222
‘ R960-771000-000 Left tail lamp 1 2005.6- 70036224
. ‘__ '-]:; 23 DJB-12 SRR T 1 70021850
= 8] @& & Horn button @
E 2| 22l Current separator (€]

182




5
Fig.5 Electrical system

& CPQ10/15/18N-RW20
E1CPQ10/15/18N-RW21

(3!}

FaEs

%

5 ¥

G
¥

_P/_; I':lec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
1| ) SeriesNo
‘H( 1 26 NS Oil quality sensor L 70033762
N 21 Vaporization @
e ®
i 4 s Fuel pressure warning switch @
l - 29 23300-K9160 S 1)
u II L _, 2 30 JD131 Start relay 1 70022133
: { _| - EE.' 5 31 JD196 Lanition relay 1 70021845
' 32 | 6-QW-60 Battery 1 11008011
] 33 R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 2005.6- 70036225
It
58

183




6
Fig.6 Electrical system

& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20
F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

I':lec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
) SeriesNo
1 WD100% 90 Right head lamp 1 70036218
2 QXD160x 48 Right side lamp 1 70021863
¢ G Pre-heat & start switch 4 [
4 R960-705000-000 Switch 1 70038265
. SG-124G =kl 1 -2006.6 70022128
SG-152 Flasher 1 2006.7-
R 0| " Head light & sigrallamp switch 1 70022138
7 JD196 Check relay 1 70021845
8 DR-2HZ Oil quartily gauge 1 70021862
9 D-704-1E Timer 1 70021862
10 DW-2HZA Water temperature gauge 1 70021862
11 QXD160x 48 Left side lamp 1 70021863
12 WD100x 90 Left head lamp 1 70036218

184




6
Fig.6 Electrical system

& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20
F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

I[:jem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.

0. SeriesNo

13 BX2080 Fuse 1 70021857

e Auto-choke relay @

15 22020-55K44) Ignition winding 1

16 DL124ED e 1 11000049

. 30112A00AD Oil warning switch 1 11007606
WG-2K(RC1/2) Oil warning switch 1 11010990

19 JK231C BT i 1 70021853

20 H24C2-40601 Sl e 1 11009490

21 223100-50K10 Alternator Q)

22 22401-W8914 Spark plug Q)

- e alze des Water temperaturesensor @

» XH8 Taillamp 1 -2005.6 70036222
R960-771000-000 Left tail lamp 1 2005.6- 70036224

185




6
Fig.6 Electrical system

& CPQD10/15/18/N-RW20
F1CPQD10/15/18/N-RW21

e

——
R
. TI:-?_._"}J-'L.EE:.EU
= 1 =

o
1]
b

= ||
& | ey g
e

e Iltlem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
i 0. SeriesNo
25 DJB-12 e o 1 70021850
| 26 Horn button @
==k
= l 2y 22100-60528 Current separator @
1 E = = Hes Oil quality sensor @
Jlr 1' ‘H H 29 Vaporization 1
=g .
H 3 eoza0mgRlll Fuel pressure warning 1
- [ 31 23300-K9160 Starter 1
| e |
Il } | 32 JD131 Start relay 1 70022133
=
| | 33 JD196 Lgnition relay 1 70021845
: I =2 | 34 6-QW-60 Battery 1 11008011
A
| P
o ‘_;I l] 35 R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 2005.6- 70036225
N
= o] (&

186




7
Fig.7 Electrical system

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

21

2

Iltlem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 WD100x 90 Right head lamp 1 70036218
2 QXD160x 48 Right side lamp 1 70021863
L G Pre-heat & start switch L HOBRZILE
4 R960-705000-000 Switch 1 70038265
5 SG-152 e 1 70022128
6 JK-107 Head light & signal lamp 1 70022138
7 JD196 Check relay 1 70021845
8 DR-2HZ Oil quantily gauge 1) 70021862
9 D-704-1E i (1) 70021862
10 DW-2HZA Water temperaturegauge (1) 70021862
11 QXD160x 48 Left side lamp 1 70021863
12 WD100x 90 Left head lamp 1 70036218
13 BX2080 1 70021857

Fuse

187




7
Fig.7 Electrical system

d CPC10/15/18N-RW3
@ CPCD10/15/18N-RW3

Y \
v e W e,
5 x
&
.)' .': '] o F—
= g [=
o ] il
L ch
= )
=1
— - -
5
=1 | I
2 Y =
s, k)
ar
-+
= % -
& i =
- ) -
4
Wy
o7}
- -
L
RRERARE
e R RRR R s
- 8| Ry P
i - =
W 1
1
AL A o [ .
= L
PV
) & @
E w
| " ] || &, l
[ & W ¥ el & Wep Woh H@ P e fa]
-7 1 =

I'tlem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo

L Time relay @)

15 JD195 Preheat relay 1 70022133
16 DL124ED Horn 1 11000049
17 WG-2K RC1/2 Oil warning switch 1 11010990
18 H24C2-40601 Sl o 1 11009490
19 JK231C B i 1 70021853

12V-45A

21 EE35001 AT (1)

2 Preheater @

2 WG-2 NPT1/2 Water temperature sensor @

24 R960-771000-000 Left tail lamp 1 70036224
25 DJB-12 VAR 1 70021850
26 Horn button @

27 Q)

Water separator warner

188




d CPC10/15/18N-RW3

. ! . 3 CPCD10/15/18N-RW3
Fig.7 Electrical system
[ &\L "
Vomm . s
ik o it I[:jem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
txy . 0. SeriesNo
s — B =
8 il 4 RES Oil quality sensor 1 70033762
- 1l |l | ok 2 Fuel outoff switch L
e - '_._ 30 Fuel pressure warning @
" ek Ml 31 | sT35001 starter W @)
j /— 32 JD195 Start relay 1 70022133
| | | 33 | JD19% ey 1 20082 | 70021845
B 2 34 | 6-QW-60 Battery 1 11008011
w | OO i (-
= N | R S gt ) )
g e I~ 35 R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 70036225
Il 1 Tl =l
- 1 & . Y ®
(&) o] 3 = ndeeh Bh wh b W ol S o) =)
g ! I =

189




@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

8
Fig.8 Electrical system
g R - I':lec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
m T 1| ' SeriesNo
L
- i L e Right head lamp 1 70036218
g A | = '
= L= i 2 QXD160%48 Right side lamp 1 70021863
app—t 1 o 1 -
= L HS s Pre-heat & start switch 4 U
4 JK801 Turn signal lamp switch 1 70034592
,:L{ 5) SG-152 Flasher 1 70022128
::5} a 6 JK-107 Head light & signal lamp 1 70022138
7 | IK208A Reverse switch 1) 70021845
8 DR-2HZ Oil quantily gauge (1) 70021862
- 1
9 D-704-1E Timer (1) 70021862
a8 Liad a DIERAr Water temperaturegauge @ MLzl
T [ 11 | QXD160x48 Left side lamp 1 70021863
© o o s T i i e s O 12 | WD100x90 Left head lamp 1 70036218
13 BX2080 Flse 1 70021857

190




Fig.8 Electrical system

@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

L e
: it
- o
e | = I 5
i+
*
- N
w [0
i —
H =
-
b -t
I T |
ey e
[ e E .mﬂ.ﬂsgpﬁl
geog 0
o :
}
! I g
Il | Gl Tl |
=) 1@ hI_';llC:ll!_':w:;.nC:'IJ_';ll$.il_':_.‘n—‘_rh!:'; e

I[:jec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo

14 491Q-3707010 spark plug 1)

- 89 || ARl Current separator (1)
s | 16 DL124ED Horn 1 11000049

L —— Start relay 1
hid 18 | JD196 Lgnition relay 1 LtEeRed

el

r. - 19 | JK231C Brake switch 1 70021853
20 6-QW-60 Battery 1 11008011

21 | 4910-3701020 Alternatar” o0 @)

22 | 491Q-3705010A Lgniition winding @)

Ll 23 | WG-2 M16x 15 Water temperature sensor @
T el 24 | R960-771000-000 Lt el g 1 70036224
o] (@ 25 DJB12 Reverse waner 1 70021850

26 Horn button @

191




@K CPQ10/15/18N-RW7

Tl i
W
N

W

| — - } } -
;)Eéu_?l';§ll:_.w:£lu$. ! [g]

8
Fig.8 Electrical system
| Item L ,
s L No PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
‘ 4 ik . SeriesNo
| L ' i a7 | A Carbaretor @)
o —E E: 0033762
M ] E Il - 28 RE=9 Oil quality sensor 1 700337
A . I e
. LAY 29 | R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 70036225
§ | 1= 30 | 491Q-3808023 Fuel pressure warning @)
12V-1.4KW
31 491Q-3708010A Starter 1)

192




9
Fig.9 Electrical system

@& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

-\> B i -]
-] ™, Lo o
vk s it 5
L= 5 imi ¥
",
T
=0 ol
L3 ] = — —
- .
Bl | 4
- \
=t
P =
| =

I[Ejem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
1 WD100x90 Right head lamp 1 70036218
.- 2 QXD160x48 Right side lamp 1 70021863
ﬁ/ L HS s Pre-heat & start switch ! Rreel
4 R960-705000-000 Switch 1 70038265
o I 5 SG-152 1 70022128
AL} Flasher
. 1 6 JK-107 Head light & signal lamp 1 70022138
7 JD196 Check relay 1 70021845
8 DR-2HZ Oil quantily gauge (@) 70021862
9 D-704-1E i (1) 70021862
10 DW-2HZA Water temperaturegauge (1) 70021862
| 11 QXD160x48 Left side lamp 1 70021863
I 12 WD100x90 Left head lamp 1 70036218
=
.= 13 BX2080 Fuse 1 70021857

193




9
Fig.9 Electrical system

@& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

&

I[Ejem PartNo. Description Q'ty Remarksor CodeNo.
0. SeriesNo
14 491Q-3707010 Spark plug (1)
o Lo 491Q-3706018 Current separator @
sa"/ 16 DL124ED Horn 1 11000049
17 WG-2K  RC1/2 Oil warning switch @
A" 18 H24C2-40601 Sl o 1 11009490
ol 19 JK231C B i 1 70021853
21 | 491Q-3701020 Atternatar 1)
22 491Q-3705010A Lgniition winding (1)
23 WG-2 M16x 1.5 Water temperature sensor @
24 R960-771000-000 Left tail lamp 1 70036224
| I 25 DJB12 VAR 1 70021850
) = Horn button (L)
Jol @)
- 27 491Q-1107010A SR Q)

194




9
Fig.9 Electrical system

@& CPQD10/15/18N-RW7

- &
M . u
[ *, ; La']
1 1
(=] T =
=2
= 1
et i =t
4] e L
ki 3 =
= ]
o | I
= wooB
— T,
e
= .
s
Fre s
RIS
L3 T,
- e

=
lim
&
| ) e _ p
Wl /'.' o e
- .
& sav
= - =i |
(&) Swm o vwdl [ B S N G g o g
LR Twgan] |
-

“hiss
15 Iltlem PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
I i SeriesNo

28 | RG> Oil quality sensor 1 70033762
o 29 R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 70036225

& 30 491Q-3808023 Fuel pressure warning @

31 | 491Q-3708010A starter 2 KW 1)
oD 2 |01y Start relay 1 70022133
a1 F | e e 1 -2007.9 70021845
™ Vi N Battery 1 11008011

195




™ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

10
Fig.10 Electrical system
& i g @ ‘?Tf b L T"ﬁ I[Ejec:n PartNo. Description Q'ty Rsemarlf\'lsor CodeNo.
i il : eriesNo

b o

. ._ . . 1 WD 100%90 Right head lamp 1 70036218
— i
S —__ 2 QXD160%48 Right side lamp 1 70021863
B 1
3 JK406C Pre-heat & start switch 1 70022139
#h 4 R960-705000-000 Switch 1 70038265
L - ” g :;I 5) SG-152 =kl 1 70022128
Il . .1_ =
i ‘1 = o @ [ Head light & sigral lamp 1 70022138
| | i ' i { JDRe6 Check relay 1 RS
3 Eel A0 HI' ' .;|
LT

¢ ‘ re 8 DR-2HZ Oil quantily gauge 1) 70021862
[l 9 D-704-1E Timer @) 70021862
. ; 10 DW-2HZA Water temperaturegauge 1) 70021862
5= 6 11 | QXD160x48 Left side lamp 1 70021863
(@) (9] -c:. :'-,, --:5--:(5 E.:\ ﬂé& -:3 -y -ar.‘i:I o e 8] (@) 12 WD100x90 Left head lamp ! 70036218
- 13 BX2080 Flse 1 70021857

196




10
Fig.10 Electrical system

™ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

Iltlec:n PartNo. Description Q’ty Remarksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
14 DL124ED Hall 1 11000049
L WG-2K  RC Oil warning switch @
16 H24C2-40601 Control box 1 11009490
17 JK231C B 1 70021853
18 | 119836-77201 Alternator )
3 WEEZ Qi 1ox 1.5 Water temperature sensor @
20 R960-771000-000 Left tail lamp 1 70036224
21 DJB12 ST 1 70021850
ez Horn button @
& Hers Oil quality sensor 1 st
24 R960-772000-000 Right tail lamp 1 70036225
25 114250-39450 Fuel pressure warning @
26 | 123900-77010 12V-2.3KW )

Starter

197




10
Fig.10

Electrical system

™ CPCD10/15/18N-RW32

A48 il

A
=
e~

e

Iltlec:n PartNo. Description Q’ty Rem_arksor CodeNo.
: SeriesNo
27 JD195 Start relay 1 70022133
28 6-QW-60 Battery 1 11008011
2 129917-53548 Water separator warner @
s 30 | 129612-52100 S )
Loy | 3t | 107777800 o reheater @)
| ~* | 32 |op1s preheat relay 1 70022133
33 YD101 Time relay 1 11003248
3 Lamp 1

198







	Part1 Driving System
	Part2 Steering System
	Part3 Power System
	Part4 Truck Body System
	Part5 Control System
	Part6 Hydraulic System
	Part7 Electrical System



